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Preface

This is the second Estonian speed skating yearbook. Last year we had the first
edition. Although there were not as many competitions as last year there was some
progress in the performances.

There were quite a few skaters from Estonia competing in international competitions.
Mostly the Estonian skaters end up in the bottom of the ranking, but the gap is
getting smaller. And, skating on the fast indoor rinks like Erfurt, Torino and
Heerenveen have resulted in a lot of personal records and even in national records.
The most impressing record, in my opinion was the 1500 meter record of Eerik
Idarand (2.05.54), who whiped Ants Antsons 2.07.2 from the record lists. Ants
Antson, the legendary Olympic gold medal winner on the 1500 meter.

Long track speed skating within the borders of Estonia is still depending on the 240
meter track of Adavere, which is far from ideal. It is time for the Estonian Skating
Federation (EUL) to find a location for a speed skating track of international
standards ( 400 meter, or 333 meter). This will help the popularisation of speed
skating and improve the level of the skaters.

Estonia participated in more international competitions than ever. In Torino was the
Winter Universiade, in january 2007, with the participants Kert Keskpaik, Danila
Ruusu and Jaan Saks. In Eskilstuna the Viking loppet with Evelin Idarand and Mart
Markus. In Heerenveen Estonia participated with ten skaters on the Viking race.
Unfortunately the Estonian skaters Sandra Alusalu, Mart Markus, Sander Vaikre and
Timo Vilk were not allowed to compete in the World Junior Championships due to the
fact that they did not skate the time limits.

The national championships were a bit devaluated. The top three of 2005/2006 did
not participate, so Kert Keskpaik became easily the winner. In the ladies competition
Sandra Alusalu became the champion by winning all distances.

The second edition of the skating marathon was again a big success, with more than
1200 participants. The 75 km race was won by Kert Keskpaik, ahead of Finnish,
Swedish and Dutch skaters. In the ladies competition, 25 km, the Alusalu sisters
finished first (Sandra) and second (Saskia).

Hopefully we can see Estonian skaters in international championships next year.

Martin van der Bij
April 2007






Estonian speed skating calendar 2006-2007

date

20-12-2006
23-12-2006
03-01-2007
09-01-2007
23-01-2007
03/04-02-2007
10-02-2007
17/18-02-2007
21-02-2007
25-02-2007
25-02-2007

? 1-3-2007?
03-03-2007
10-03-2007

place

Viljandi

Tallinn - Premia Hall
Tartu - Léunakeskus
Tallinn - Jeti Jaahall
Tallinn - Jeti Jaahall
Adavere

Adavere

Adavere

Adavere

Adavere

Jdgeva uisuvaljak (Mustvee?)
Adavere

Mustvee

Adavere

Estonian championships
Kuldne 1500
Pdltsamaa J6e 25 Talimangud

Maakonna noorte mv. Uisutamises

Maakonna mv. uisutamises
Jdgeva Cup kiiruisutamise

Maie talu kiiruisutamise voistlused

Kalevipoja Uisumaraton
Eesti Ulidpilaste 2007

Burtnieku
ezers \

distances

100 laps = 11 km
100 laps = 11 km
100 laps = 11 km
100 laps = 11 km
100 laps = 11 km
500/3000/1500/5000
1500m

500m

no competition?

no competition?

no competition?

no competition?
100km, 25km, 7 km
500/1500m cancelled?




Adavere, 3/4.02.2007 - Open Estonian Championships

MvdB

Podium men Podium ladies
Men, seniors and juniors A 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m points
1 Kert Keskpaik Albe Team 48.44 251823 1229.15 19.16.89 1 206,880
2 Mart Kuus Rduge vald 4752 154055 323583 210.16.70 4 217,890
3 Indrek Aarna Sprintskate 50.95 35.39.97 223879 394253 2 218,790
4 Sulev Lokk K-2 56.40 454935 424698 4 10.11.14 3 231,400
5 Aivar Kamenjuk Adavere 59.48 55.36.75 6 3.00.36 511.01.81 5 251,910
6 Tarmo Fimberg ABEC i 62.75 6 6.29.21 5 3.02.93 6 10.37.32 4 252,330
7 Jaak Gross Tallinn 74.63 775997 7
Ladies, seniors and juniors A 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m points
1 Sandra Alusalu Adavere 53.15 125325 115041 16.01.40 1 226,340
2 Jana Piiritalo Rdéuge vald 59.79 2 3.10.62 2 2.01.89 2 6.36.39 2 250,340
3 Tea Visse Adavere 86.32 34.40.94 325211 39.18.56 3 321,880

Kerti Siilivask Adavere 9295 444896 4

Mai Aun Adavere 100.00 5
Boys, juniors B 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m points
1 Mart Markus Adavere 49,15 15.39.93 1238.14 1 9.38.50 1 216,370
2 Sander Vaikre Adavere 49.69 26.14.00 2 2.44.76 2 10.24.72 2 229,420
Girls juniors C 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m points
1 Marleen Sarap Adavere 55.35 13.10.04 115510 1 6.22.57 1 240,008
2 Saskia Alusalu Adavere 57.77 2 3.10.29 2 2.02.37 3 6.20.76 2 245,845
3 Mariin Sarap Adavere 63.62 4 3.24.43 4 2.08.65 4 7.15.05 4 268,597
4 Silvia Kutsar Adavere 66.60 5 3.32.67 521594 6 7.19.40 5 278,693
5 Grete-Liljane Kiippas Adavere 67.96 6 3.42.12 621297 5 7.14.16 3 280,845
6 Piret Lauk EKL 73.82 735349 7 219.62 7 7.27.18 6 295,990
7 Andra Vaikre Adavere 78.05 8 4.24.09 8 243.16 8 9.05.37 7 338,555

Evelin Idarand EKL 59.25 33.16.37 315920 2

Agnes Kutsar Adavere 100.80 9

points ladies C recalculated. According to original resultlist points were not correct.



Boys juniors C
1 Timo Vilk
2 Risto Liiv
3 Aleks Luik
4 Rauno Kamenjuk
5 Marten Liiv
Mait Buddell
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Adavere, 10.02.2007 - Kuldne 1500

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Albe Team

500m
51.47
56.00
58.57
57.31
66.47
67.30

1500m
1 2.49.03
2 3.05.09
4 3.15.13
3 3.53.93
5 3.33.60
6 3.52.60

1000m
11.42.62
2 1.52.13
3 2.01.53
6 2.04.32
4 2.22.80
5

3000m
1 5.30.89
2 6.54.51
3 6.28.70
4 7.15.63
5 7.05.60
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Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Jaan Saks
Indrek Aarna
Sander Vaikre
Aivar Kamenjuk
Risto Liiv
Tarmo Fimberg
Aleks Luik
Rauno Kamenjuk
Ular Valksaar
Raul Opik

Ladies

~NO O~ WNPRE

Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Saskia Alusalu
Silvia Kutsar
Andra Vaikre
Teele Juhkam
Kaidi Turk

Girls

O~NO U WN P

Mariin Sarap
Agnes Kutsar

Michelle- Marie- Elisabeth Tiit

Karolin Soolepp
Taive Tiits

Kerli Voitka

Eret Niinemets
Helmi-Maria Kutsar

Boys

Marten Liiv
Kermo Voitka
Henri Laineméae
Kristjan Sims
Markus Sarap

MvdB

<14 years

<12 years

<14 years
<12 years
<14 years
<14 years
<12 years
<12 years

<10 years
<10 years
<8 years
<8 years
<8 years
<10 years
<8 years
<6 years

<10 years
<8 years
<8 years
<8 years
<6 years

1500m

2.19,81
2.20,32
2.25,74
2.27,39
2.28,03
2.29,75
2.36,14
2.49,30
2.49,66
2.56,28
2.59,57
3.11,62
3.16,82
3.46,10

1500m
2.46,03
2.54,28
3.06,03
3.20,76
4.01,88
458,71
458,72

500m

1.02,52
1.43,25
1.59,30
2.02,04
2.17,82
2.25,55
2.46,39
2.59,12

500m

1.07,28
1.49,47
2.04,16
2.15,56
2.22,06

TR

TR

points
1 214,270
3 242,850
2 249,160
5 270,050
4 280,000
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Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Jaan Saks
Indrek Aarna
Aivar Kamenjuk
Tarmo Fimberg

ONOURWNREZ

Ladies

1 Sandra Alusalu
2 Saskia Alusalu
3 Silvia Kutsar

Adavere, 17/18.02.2007 - POltsamaa Joe XXV Talimangud

12 km

21.52,56
21.53,00
21.53,58
21.54,02
21.54,47
21.58,41
23.42,72
23.47,67

12 km

23.42,73
28.14,50
30.08,52

Girls 7-8 years
Karolin Soolepp

Eleandra Saaremagi
Silvia Linnuste
Taive Diits

Eret Niinemets
Annika Kukker

~NOoO O~ WNE

Boys 7-8 years

1 Karl-Kristjan Kiippas
2 Hendrik Lainemée
3 Markus Sarap

4 Kert Paju

5 Deivid V@sar

Girls 9-10 years
1 Mariin Sarap
2 Agnes Kutsar
3 Ede Tonisméae
4 Liina Tahnas

Girls 11-12 years

1 Saskia Alusalu

2 Grete-Liljane Kuppas
3 Moonika Saska

4 Angelika Jansons

5 Kati Rohtla

6 Anneli Kikker

7 Estin Paju

(wintergames)

Michelle Marie Elisabeth Tiit

MvdB

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Pisisaare

Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa linn
Pajusi vald

Pdltsamaa vald
Pdltsamaa vald
Pajusi vald
Pajusi vald

Pdltsamaa vald
Pdltsamaa vald
Pdltsamaa vald
Pdltsamaa vald
Puurmani
Pajusi vald
Pajusi vald

10

500m

1.52.89
1.59.57
2.12.72
2.20.68
2.21.14
2.28.34
3.43.04

500m

1.29.47
2.02.13
2.07.23
2.28.28
2.28.71

500m

1.00.87
1.29.46
2.26.28
2.45.85

500m

57.85

1.05.86
1.24.52
1.41.22
1.52.48
2.35.06
3.48.64



Boys 11-12 years
1 Aleks Luik
2 Tarvo Tammik

Girls 13-14 years
1 Marleen Sarap
2 Silvia Kutsar

3 Andra Vaikre

Boys 13-14 years

1 Risto Liiv

2 Mait Buddell

3 Madis Miljand

4 Aleksander Sljupkin
5 Allar Rahn

Girls 15-16 years
1 Kaisa Tammik
2 Liisi Paas

Boys 15-16 years
1 Rauno Kamenjuk
2 Roland Martin

3 Tarmo Lillemets
4 Mirko Saar

Ladies 35 years and up
1 Tea Visse

2 Piret Saare

3 Vilma Trummal

Men 17-39 years
1 Rauno Kuus

Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald

Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald

Pdltsamaa vald
Tallinn
Pdltsamaa vald
Puurmani
Puurmani

Pdltsamaa vald
Puurmani

Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Puurmani

Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald
Péltsamaa vald

Puurmani vald

11

500m
56.45
1.14.05

500m
54.76
1.01.11
1.09.29

500m
53.40
1.06.19
1.17.09
1.34.43
1.39.18

500m
1.20.22
1.48.76

500m
55.48
1.10.82
1.29.90
1.53.30

500m

1.18.46
1.37.28
1.37.87

500m
1.13.83



05-11-2006

18-11-2006
19-11-2006
18-11-2006
19-11-2006
18-11-2006
19-11-2006
18-11-2006
19-11-2006

25-11-2006
25-11-2006

06-01-2007
06-01-2007
06-01-2007
06-01-2007
06-01-2007
06-01-2007
07-01-2007
07-01-2007
07-01-2007
07-01-2007

13-01-2007
14-01-2007
13-01-2007
14-01-2007
13-01-2007
14-01-2007

13-01-2007
13-01-2007

Erfurt

Seinéjoki
Seinéjoki
Seindjoki
Seinéjoki
Seinéjoki
Seindjoki
Seindjoki
Seindjoki

Pori
Pori

Seinéjoki
Seindjoki
Seindjoki
Seinéjoki
Seindjoki
Seindjoki
Seindjoki
Seingjoki
Seingjoki
Seingjoki

Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna

Helsinki
Helsinki

Results Abroad

By Estonian skaters

Eerik ldarand

Kert Keskpaik
Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu
Danila Ruusu
Eerik ldarand
Eerik ldarand
Evelin Idarand
Evelin Idarand

Eerik ldarand
Danila Ruusu

Eerik Idarand
Eerik Idarand
Danila Ruusu
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik
Kert Keskpaik
Eerik Idarand
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik

(E. Idarand, D.

Evelin Idarand
Evelin Idarand
Eerik Idarand
Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus
Mart Markus

Indrek Aarna
Kert Keskpaik

41.15 1
46.08

2.24.05
43.90

2.17.60
41.96

42.93

55.94

55.03

41.8 1
44.55

43.02 bm
43.16 bm
45.16 bm
4411 bm
45.70 bm
46.66 bm
2.1516 1
2.1846 2
2.25.36 3

Ruusu, J. Vahasalo)

54.00 3
35.98 5
54.88 10v
44.19 1
45.22 4
62.64 v
45.95

o’

TORINO 2007

Winter Universiade

1.21.72

5.01.61
8.31.89
4.43.97
8.10.32
1.25.70
2.16.41
2.00.97
1.55.61

1.24.63
1.28.23

1.26.71
1.28.58
8.16.58

1.33.98
8.30.88

4.51.3

1.57.34
54.49
1.27.81

2.26.20

5.24.46
5.01.21

NWELDN

[l ) @]

195,554

186,127

229,260 NR

86.180
89.270

92.360

Est/Est/Fin

NR



18-1-2007
19-1-2007
19-1-2007
20-1-2007
20-1-2007
20-1-2007
23-1-2007

27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007
27-1-2007
28-1-2007

17-2-2007
17-2-2007
17-2-2007
17-2-2007
18-2-2007
18-2-2007
18-2-2007

Torino
Torino
Torino
Torino
Torino
Torino
Torino

Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori
Pori

Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Innsbruck

Kert Keskpaik
Jaan Saks
Danila Ruusu
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik
Jaan Saks

Keskpaik/Ruusu/Saks

Eerik Idarand
Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Timo Vilk
Sander Vaikre
Sander Vaikre
Risto Liiv

Risto Liiv
Marleen Sarap
Marleen Sarap
Sandra Alusalu
Sandra Alusalu
Saskia Alusalu
Saskia Alusalu
Evelin Idarand
Evelin Idarand

Sandra Alusalu
Timo Vilk

Mart Markus
Sander Vaikre
Sandra Alusalu
Timo Vilk

Mart Markus

13

7.50.59
42.43

42.32

1.22.79
1.24.79
1.26.56
4.31.09

P

e

Ph. Zangy - Richiardi fotocronache

42.52
43.61
46.54
45.50
48.08
48.25
46.56
46.21
52.95
51.60
58.05
53.24
64.98
51.77
61.76
59.25
56.01
53.88

51.55
45.07
44.83
43.95
50.53
44.75
44.65

31
32
31
40
41
42
11

' P ONPEPO0OO0OOOOOPRDMOOITWWNN

16
15
13

42.05
42.23

2.15.88
1.26.44
2.28.80
1.31.88
2.34.27
1.35.17
2.41.16
1.38.31
2.57.67
1.46.63
2.53.90
1.46.46
2.52.27
1.43.36
3.06.55
1.58.90
55.79

1.56.49

1.44.04
4.40.84
4.55.29
1.32.40
2.32.24
2.16.42
2.18.22

28 84.480
29 84.550

OO NNOOOUTOTR,PR,WWNDN

[l
[oNe]

~NOINO NO

NR

NR

NR



18-2-2007

24-2-2007
24-2-2007
24-2-2007
24-2-2007
24-2-2007

11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
11-3-2007
12-3-2007
12-3-2007
12-3-2007

17-3-2007
18-3-2007

Innsbruck

Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Seingjoki
Seingjoki

Sander Vaikre

Sandra Alusalu
Eerik ldarand
Sander Vaikre
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Mariin Sarap
Mariin Sarap
Aleks Luik
Aleks Luik
Evelin Idarand
Evelin Idarand
Saskia Alusalu
Saskia Alusalu
Risto Liiv

Risto Liiv
Marleen Sarap
Marleen Sarap
Eerik ldarand
Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Timo Vilk
Sandra Alusalu
Sandra Alusalu

Mart Kuus
Mart Kuus

14

43.25

42.44
42.73
43.38
44.98

55.67
56.44
52.31
53.66
52.03
51.79
65.35
51.01
48.32
46.71
50.17
49.85
40.92
41.40
43.18
1.26.73
44.01
1.27.00
48.78

45.05
45.36

13
15
17
19

23
24
21
24
24
24
24
20
22
21
24
23

13
19
20
21
24

5
2

2.16.95

2.31.93
4.24.98
4.53.99
4.34.69
4.28.95

56.44

56.48

53.22

52.32

51.76

1.50.52
1.45.82
1.46.11
1.36.26
1.34.90
1.45.35
2.40.46
1.21.89
2.05.54
4.34.37
2.09.82
4.33.35
2.10.85
1.38.93
5.19.70

1.36.81
2.33.58

O ~NO A

23
20
18
23
24
18
20
21
21
24
24
12
10
16
17
24
24

PN

223.225

190.610

175.546

176.684

NR
NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR/NR
NR



Marathon results

The competitions in Viljandi, Tartu and Tallinn took place on indoor artificial ice rinks.

SFUKI

|Eesti kiiruisutajad Kiitsid Viljandi halli jaad ja nautisid kiiret sditu. Saj ise voidukihutamise I5petas esin Kert Keskpaik

Viljandi, 20.12.2006
100 laps (of 110 m) or 30 minutes

Men/Ladies 11 km
1 Kert Keskpaik 24.05
2 Mart Markus 24.08
3 Timo Vilk 24.09
4 Eerik Idarand 25.06
5 Robert Grossmann 26.23
6 Sander Vaikre 27.51
7 Saskia Alusalu 97 laps
8 Risto Liiv 96 laps
9 Aureelika Rass 94 laps
10  Alex Luik 93 laps
11  Evelin Idarand 76 laps
12  Eerik Tamsoo 55 laps
13 Jaan saks 6 laps
14  Danila Ruusu 5 laps
15 Andre L.

Tallinn Premia hall, 23.12.2006
100 laps (of 110 m) or 30 minutes

Men/Ladies 11 km
1 Eerik Idarand 21.16
2 Danila Ruusu 21.17
3 Kert Keskpaik 21.55
4 Robert Grossmann 22.50
5 Mart Markus 23.17
6 Sander Vaikre 23.18
7 Timo Vilk 23.32
8 Marleen Sarap 28.17

15



9 Jaanus Ritson
10 Alex Luik

11 Mait Buddell
12 Mariin Sarap
13 Jaan saks

14  Raul Opik

15 Evelin Idarand

Tartu LOunakeskus, 03.01.2007

100 laps (of 110 m) or 30 minutes

Men/Ladies

1 Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus

3 Mart Kuus

4 Sander Vaikre

5 Sandra Alusalu

6 Marleen Sarap

7 Mariin Sarap

8 Risto Liiv

9 Saskia Alusalu

10 Evelin Idarand

11 Grete-Lilijane Kuppas

12 Raul Opik

13 Piret Lauk

14  Marten Liiv

15 Ludvig-Madis Leis

16 Jaan saks

17 Udo Aun

18 Andra Vaikre

Tallinn Jeti Jaahall, 9.01.2007
100 laps (of 110 m) or 30 minutes

Men/Ladies

1 Danila Ruusu
Eerik Idarand

3  Mart Markus

4  Timo Vilk

5 Sulev Lokk

6 Sandra Alusalu

7  Mariin Sarap

8 Marleen Sarap

9 Tarmo Fimberg

10 Risto Liiv

11 Evelin Idarand

12 Piret Lauk

13 Mait Buddell

14 Marten Liiv

15 Grete-Lilijane Kippas

16 Andra Vaikre

17 Ott Mahlapuu

Tallinn Jeti Jaahall, 23.01.2007
100 laps (of 110 m) or 30 minutes

Men/Ladies
1 Eerik Idarand
2  Sulev Lokk

28.55

28.57

99 laps
96 laps
92 laps
88 laps
60 laps

11 km
24.15
24.32
24.45
24.52
28.06
28.40
29.05
29.25
29.36
29.54
90 laps
89 laps
88 laps
87 laps
83 laps
72 laps
66 laps
41 laps

11 km
24.13
24.14
24.37
25.07
25.42
25.52
25.53
25.56
28.18
28.32
29.12
98 laps
95 laps
95 laps
81 laps
57 laps
40 laps

11 km
25.21
25.30

16
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11

Mart Markus

Timo Vilk

Evelin Idarand
Marleen Sarap
Tarmo Fimberg

Mikhel Reile

Grete-Lilijane Kippas
10 Eerik Tamsoo

Alex Luik

12 Sander Vaikre

O©CoO~NOUITA WNPEF

25.40
25.56
28.18
28.19
28.21
98 laps
86 laps
79 laps
30 laps
19 laps

Mustvee, 03.03.2007 - Il Kalevipoja Uisumaraton

Nr
11
43
1

16
53
91
97
93
57
46
48
21
95
28
40
47
31
20
12
5

39
3

19
32
94
23
41
59
44
29
26
6

33
42
13
2

27
36

Name

Keskpaik Kert
Sjo Olli

Aarna Indrek
Kymalainen Esa
Tavast Arvi
Ledeboer Bram
Peek Dennis

Nieuwenhuys Greg
Van Aerssen Philip

Hendrikson Tonu
Kohanets Yuri
Meeksa Roman
Van Pabst Albert
Reinvart Rainis
Valksaar Ular
Joosu Priit
Ruudi Martin
Lubi Ain

Koitve Arvi

Birk Katrin
Valge Heiki
Agu Risto

Lokk Sulev
Ruusu Danila
Steengracht Jan
Mannik Aadu
Willemsen Henk
Ledeboer Geurt
Kuusk Jaanus
Rennit Uku
Oras Olev

Enok Liina
Saarts Taivo
Vulink Theo
Kotsetov Eduard
Aas Lauri
Raadik Taavi
Toodu Hannes

District/Country 75 km

Harjumaa
Finland
Harjumaa
Finland
Parnumaa
Nederland
Nederland
Nederland
Nederland
Voérumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Nederland
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Nederland
Zweden
Nederland
Nederland
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Nederland
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Parnumaa
Parnumaa

17

3:43:32
4:04:04
4:14:11
4:27:37
4:29:03
4:40:37
4:57:52
4:58:21
4:59:08
5:07:23
5:20:51
5:24:13
5:24:22
5:49:59
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

50km

3:26:07
3:34:25
3:54:52
4:05:03
4:09:27
4:39:55
4:55:49
5:24:31

25km

1:09:34
1:09:28
1:09:31
1:11:29
1:16:31
1:14:30
2:04:07
1:16:02
1:20:08
2:00:26
1:11:30
2:09:00
2:08:05

1:25:37
1:36:49
1:34:28
1:44:33
1:34:25
1:53:03
2:02:50
2:20:25
1:09:32
1:09:32
1:13:09
1:18:05
1:19:42
1:32:12
1:40:48
2:02:46
2:06:42
2:18:21
2:31:23
2:38:26
2:56:58
3:15:39
4:07:29
4:07:29



O©CoO~NOOUITA WNPEF

Nr

541 Tammetalu Tonis

527
6
393
482
385
5
289
137
433
85
394
27
478
545
255
428
31
360
282
238
443
285
97
475
451
41
51
398
32
401
89
459
325
382

293 Sedman Annette

136
23
156

Name

Markus Mart
Alusalu Sandra
Emajbe Viljo
Keel Erki
Véljaots Valev
Alusalu Saskia
Saimre Kaido
Kuusik Ants
Kallais Ats
Kallavus Andres
Emajbée Taavi
Fimberg Tarmo
Karp Mati
Jurissaar Raivo
Parlin Alon
Luik Aleks
Gross Jaak
Vaher Maret
Roosma Andres
Piiritalo Jana
Junson Jaano
Rastas Ergo
Kaukver Andres
Kutt Alvar

Kuatt Assar
Heinmaa Henri
Hitrov Toomas
Kraut Ants
Gross Juri
Vilipere Aivar
Kalvik Lauri
Tenno Taavo
Teder Boriss
Visse Tea

Kutsar Silvia
Elisson Jaan
Liivaauk Pille

District/country 25 km

Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Jogevamaa
Parnumaa
Viljandimaa
Jogevamaa
Ida-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
VBrumaa
Pélvamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Raplamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa

18

1:09:41
1:10:04
1:12:03
1:16:46
1:16:59
1:20:59
1:21:40
1:21:45
1:21:46
1:24:59
1:27:34
1:28:04
1:28:25
1:28:36
1:28:57
1:29:49
1:30:17
1:30:47
1:31:05
1:31:15
1:31:44
1:32:05
1:33:09
1:33:17
1:33:29
1:33:59
1:36:16
1:38:36
1:42:31
1:43:17
1:46:42
1:49:10
1:51:01
1:52:34
1:52:39
1:53:22
1:54:06
1:54:24
1:57:24

M 40
M 18
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 20
N 14
M 20
M 40
M 20
M 40
M 18
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 20
M 14
M 60
N 20
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
M 20
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 20
M 20
M 40
N 40
N 20
N 14
M 20
N 20



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

552
84

362
170
206
417
127
537
516
218
169
553
551
361
173
182
427
95

74

75

513
496
219
548
53

420
279
237
146
490
113
311
215
230
131
501
465
419
424
345
50

481
495
226
12

422
323
46

236
249
532
519
411
187
464
183
20

298
278
392

Sauk Siim
Kallavus Kiristi
Vahtra Maidu
Rein Maddison
Maarits Toomas
Hillermaa Mangus
Kruuskand Kristjan
Kradmer Jaak
Reha Valmar
Olli Kalle

Luud Aivar
Sauk Sander
Sauk Priit

Vaht Piret
Maala Peeter
Martin Roland
Kippas Grete-Lilija
Kasuk Taavi
Kaasik Killu
Kaasik Maarja
Tennisberg Arne
Reinvee Jaanus
Oras Siimo
Tonisson Anti
Hordo Rein
Piiskoppel Heiko
Ristmégi Aet
Piirak Priit
Laumets Rauno
Servet Argo
Kivioja Sven
Taliharm Johanna
Nou Rein

Peek Alar
Kullam Ingvar
Koll Hanno
Raudsepp Mari-Liis
Vennikas Tonu
Paju Andres
Trofimov Rivo
Hint Oskar
Maesalu Innar
Vellak Maiu
Pae Andres
Arst Alar

Rostin Antti
Tars Sander
Henk Tonu
Pihlapuu Alari
Puusepp Urmas
Reponen Risko
Pae Tonis
Kukke Andres
Mee Joosep
Jogi Maris
Masing Maidu
Cox David
Sihver Enn
Ristméagi Reet
Fousek Martin

Tartumaa
Ida-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Raplamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa

Vérumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Ida-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Laanemaa
Pélvamaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Voérumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Ida-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Voérumaa
Voérumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Viljandimaa
Pélvamaa
Jogevamaa

L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Finland
Viljandimaa
Hiiumaa
Tsjechié

19

1:59:37
1:59:42
1:59:46
2:00:41
2:00:57
2:02:24
2:02:39
2:03:24
2:03:29
2:03:48
2:05:48
2:06:06
2:06:07
2:06:46
2:08:00
2:08:25
2:08:36
2:08:58
2:09:20
2:09:20
2:09:22
2:09:39
2:09:42
2:09:57
2:10:05
2:10:29
2:10:30
2:10:38
2:10:42
2:12:55
2:12:57
2:13:04
2:13:08
2:13:15
2:13:58
2:14:06
2:14:52
2:15:23
2:15:48
2:15:59
2:16:01
2:16:05
2:16:06
2:16:22
2:17:22
2:18:08
2:18:08
2:18:14
2:19:06
2:20:11
2:20:25
2:20:27
2:20:32
2:20:37
2:20:38
2:20:56
2:21:20
2:21:49
2:21:57
2:22:28

M 16
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
M 20
M 14
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 16
N 14
M 14
N 16
N 18
M 40
M 20
M 18
M 20
M 20
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 18
M 40
M 16
N 14
M 60
M 40
M 18
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 18
M 18
M 20
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 40
M 18
M 14
M 40
M 18
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 18
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 40
N 18
M 20



100 47 Henk Andres Viljandimaa 2:23:28 M 16

101 442 Suup Helmut Harjumaa 2:23:32 M40
102 39 Hain Magnus L-Virumaa 2:23.53 M 16
103 20 193 Mitt Elen Harjumaa 2:24:00 N 20
104 284 Réankel Rudolf L-Virumaa 2:25:21 M40
105 21 81 Kaldma Katrin Tartumaa 2:26:16 N 20
106 108 Kivikangur Raido Jégevamaa 2:26:33 M 18
107 248 Puusepp Kaito Jogevamaa 2:26:40 M 20
108 148 Lehtla Reigo Harjumaa 2:27.35 M20
109 147 Lehtaru Jaan Tartumaa 2:29:11 M40
110 214 Ndmmiste Enar Tartumaa 2:29:17 M20

PR E VL PESLT

o Tt
;

PEUGEOT INFO tel 776 6348 ja 529 6034
Maavalitsus, Mustvee Linnavalitsus, Kasepaa Vallavalitsus, Pala Vallavalitsus,

111 22 117 Korhonen Anna-Leena Tartumaa 2:29:26 N 20
112 23 313 Tamman Helina Tartumaa 2:30:29 N 40
113 229 Palover Meelis Tartumaa 2:31:02 M20
114 457 Raa Priit Tartumaa 2:32:08 M 20
115 2 Aedviir Peep Ladnemaa 2:32:14 M 20

20



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

24
25

26

27
28

29
30

31

32
33
34

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

17
145
378
140
112
143
102
410
162
347
283
445
129
477
444
331
175
135
390
467
547
344
213
317
55
356
93
315
49
26
201
494
322
125
388
348
159
439
396
257
107
-
366
40
302
64
491
48
69
425
177
42
333
251
463
22
376
18
400
149

Bollverk Margus
Laumets Helena
Virmaa Reele
Kitt Alari
Kivioja Terje
Laatsarus Iris
Kibal Birgit
Aasavali Andres
Limberg Armin
Truuts Urmas
Ruze Tatjana
Kilm Anneli
Kukk Ullar
Keskula Jiri
Arula Aivo
Teras Hans
Maala Kadri
Kurik Arvi

Liira Jaan
Kaasik Sander
Vetik Janek
Trees Henri
Nurmela Renno
Tanilsoo Siim
Horak Hanna
Uusmaa Rein
Karro Astrit
Tammiste Tauri
Hillermaa Kadri
Ernits Ingrit
Magi Katri

Lall Tarmo
Tars Tonis
Kruusement Peeter
Ounsaar Maris
Tulf Taavo
Limberg Kalev
Kaar Kalev
Heemsherk Pieter
Paaslane Egle
Kirt Margus
Ambos Margret
Valk Raivo
Harvonen Piia
Soom Marko
Jentson Indrek
Leidmaa Peeter
Hiiesalu Tatjana
Jdgela Ago
Raagmaa Raido
Maala Mari
Helm Oliver
Tero Kristjan
Pddramagi Triinu
Silm Siiri
Ehrenpreis Andres
Viirmaa Delia
Bollverk Andrus
Mandel Kalev
Lehtmets Jaanos

Jarvamaa
Jégevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Vérumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jarvamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Ida-Virumaa
Valgamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Viljandimaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Viljandimaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Tartumaa
Jarvamaa
Tartumaa
Pélvamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Nederland
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Viljandimaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa

21

2:33:01
2:33:36
2:33:47
2:34:14
2:34:22
2:34:51
2:35:12
2:35:26
2:35:28
2:35:31
2:35:49
2:36:48
2:37:09
2:37:09
2:37:10
2:37:37
2:38:11
2:39:13
2:39:32
2:39:36
2:40:10
2:40:57
2:41:20
2:41:25
2:41:45
2:41:50
2:42:22
2:42:54
2:43:08
2:43:33
2:43:42
2:43:59
2:44:24
2:44:28
2:44:53
2:45:11
2:45:20
2:45:32
2:46:02
2:46:09
2:46:26
2:46:53
2:47:15
2:47:37
2:47:41
2:47:55
2:48:19
2:48:22
2:49:17
2:49:17
2:49:54
2:50:04
2:51:55
2:52:17
2:52:22
2:52:36
2:52:40
2:52:44
2:53:35
2:53:38

M 20
N 20
N 20
M 40
N 20
N 20
N 20
M 20
M 14
M 40
N 40
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 14
N 18
M 16
M 20
M 16
M 20
M 18
M 40
M 18
N 20
M 20
N 16
M 14
N 20
N 40
N 20
M 40
M 16
M 40
N 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
M 20
N 16
M 40
N 14
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 40
M 40
N 16
M 20
M 18
N 18
M 20
M 16
N 20
N 20
M 18
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 40



176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58
59

60

61

62
63

64
65

429 Tikerberi Aivar

337 Tikerberi Andrus

479 Leppik Raul
320 Tarbe Riho

456 Kippas Valdek
151 Lensment Kristo

247 Puna Bjorn
486 Viil-Sild Kristi
500 Aid Marko
508 Aid Silver

207
45

449
357
528
66

517
126
105
180
326
116
44

228
227
432
493
355
92

101
178
57

497
384
121
306
266
154
188
120
342
530
267
367
316
518
460
406
413
275
245
241
199
543
546
212
350
240
294
262

Maarits Triin
Hendrikson Janika
Eensalu Lembit
Vaarma Aire
Rajamets Jaak
Jentson Madli
Mutso Pilleriin
Kruuskand Raiko
Kikas Kaido
Makkar Rita
Teppan Tanel
Kont Ardi
Hendrikson Ants
Paglant Erle
Paglant Kalev
Alamaa Eero
Lehtla Kristjan
Uudekull Kai
Kappasto Rain
Kerner Madis
Maasik Jaanus
llves Priit

Solo Killi

Vunk Martin
Krause Markko
Sitt Piret
Raspel Elo
Liias Lauri
Meilus Rainis
Krasnov Margus
Toomik Marjo
Jarg-Tarno Regina
Rass Pertti

Van Der Hoeven Jeroen

Tanilsoo llmar
Hein Loreida
Soomeri Tonu
Pauls Kattri
Koskaru Meelis
Reppo Peeter
Priisalu Peep
Plumer Liivi
Muutra Kaisa
Joe Priit

Luup Kalev
Nokkur Hindrek
Toitoja Mait
Plumer Maiu
Seemann Virve
Raide Veljo

Jogevamaa
Jégevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jégevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Viljandimaa
Valgamaa
Tartumaa

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Viljandimaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa

Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Laanemaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa

22

2:54:16
2:54:17
2:54:23
2:54:54
2:55:31
2:56:13
2:56:36
2:56:50
2:57:07
2:57:07
2:57:40
2:57:56
2:58:44
2:59:29
3:00:00
3:00:06
3:00:07
3:01:03
3:01:16
3:01:19
3:01:56
3:02:06
3:02:10
3:03:02
3:03:02
3:03:13
3:03:16
3:03:22
3:04:25
3:04:28
3:04:32
3:04:39
3:05:30
3:06:49
3:07:49
3:07:58
3:07:59
3:07:59
3:08:04
3:08:04
3:08:06
3:08:14
3:08:30
3:08:41
3:09:06
3:10:32
3:10:47
3:10:55
3:11:13
3:11:20
3:11:21
3:13:14
3:13:16
3:13:26
3:14:37
3:15:28
3:16:00
3:16:01
3:16:38
3:17:22

M 40
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
M 20
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 20
N 18
N 18
M 40
N 20
M 40
N 16
N 20
M 18
M 20
N 18
M 18
M 16
M 40
N 18
M 40
M 20
M 20
N 20
M 20
M 18
M 20
M 20
N 20
M 18
M 20
N 20
N 20
M 20
M 18
M 16
N 16
N 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
N 20
M 20
N 40
M 20
M 40
M 40
N 18
N 20
M 20
M 20
M 20
M 40
N 40
N 40
M 20



236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77

78
79
80

81
82
83

84
85
86
87

88

89
90
91

92
93

94
95
96
97

98

99
100
101

102

507 Kiisk Katrin
79 Kalda Silver

435 Lindblum-Lindblom Juri

124 Kruus Kadi
485 Andrejev Sergei
176 Maala Merje
405 Kelder Heli

70 Jdgioja Ulvi
426 Turban Tiina
314 Tammik Helena
144 Laeneste Kirsi
474 Koskela Erkki
321 Tars Mart

489 Uudekill Katrin
522 Kuuda Maris
520 Kruustik Kerttu
515 Klaus Anneliis
542 Himmist Indrek
163 Limberg Kerli
161 Limberg Anneli
160 Limberg Liina
224 Paalandi Riho
358 Vaarma Mikk-Ott
65 Jentson Mare
458 Piirma Piibe
386 Ounapuu Kristel
414 Lille Valner
297 Severt Raili
114 Kokk Katrin
375 Vihul Mari-Liis
492 Lall Ulle

174 Maala Mihkel
408 Avi Aigi

77 Kalda Kalle
195 Moorits Jaan
139 Koiv Lea

484 Kooser Piret
483 Vahtla Anne
304 Suurorg Boris
454 Oras Thea

335 Tiirmaa-Oras Saima
184 Mee Eerik

185 Mee Pille

94 Kask Marge
407 Ollema Luule
359 Vaher Jaanika
330 Teras Toénu
504 Allikas Aire
276 Riisenberg Siim
61 Ismael Hans
534 Pulges Kristel
535 Pulges Riina
412 Kohal Krista
312 Tamm Einar
58 llves Jiiri

287 Rinne Rein
436 Allikvere Ville
111 Kivioja Jaanus
253 Pdlgast Ekke
63 Jaik Ave

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Viljandimaa
Vérumaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Jarvamaa
Jarvamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Parnumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Viljandimaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Parnumaa
Harjumaa
Voérumaa
Voérumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Ladnemaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Voérumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa

23

3:18:25
3:19:59
3:20:20
3:20:29
3:21:22
3:21:37
3:21:48
3:21:50
3:22:26
3:22:33
3:22:33
3:24:02
3:24:32
3:24:50
3:25:02
3:25:10
3:25:20
3:25:41
3:26:04
3:26:05
3:26:06
3:26:06
3:27:21
3:27:33
3:29:46
3:30:37
3:31:08
3:31:22
3:31:23
3:31:25
3:31:45
3:32:24
3:33:23
3:33:24
3:34:11
3:34:54
3:35:05
3:35:06
3:35:44
3:35:48
3:36:33
3:37:10
3:37:39
3:37:43
3:38:00
3:38:19
3:38:36
3:38:37
3:39:20
3:39:40
3:40:21
3:40:41
3:40:56
3:40:57
3:43:27
3:43:28
3:44:13
3:44:17
3:47:07
3:47:40

N 20
M 16
M 20
N 16
M 40
N 20
N 40
N 40
N 18
N 20
N 20
M 20
M 40
N 20
N 20
N 20
N 20
M 40
N 18
N 20
N 20
M 20
M 18
N 40
N 20
N 20
M 20
N 20
N 20
N 20
N 40
M 40
N 40
M 40
M 60
N 40
N 20
N 20
M 60
N 40
N 20
M 20
N 20
N 20
N 40
N 20
M 40
N 20
M 18
M 20
N 20
N 40
N 20
M 40
M 20
M 40
M 20
M 20
M 20
N 20



296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

O©CO~NOUTA WNPF

103
104
105

106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118

506 Koppel Indrek
80 Kaldma Katrin
82 Kaldma Mari
461 Lehto Kiristi

488 Pold Peedu

374 Vellamae Maido
369 Vares Raiko
379 Vilbo Vambola
338 Tomp Siim

431 Raag llmar
281 Roio Maili

115 Konsa Marge
71 Jbgioja Mart
128 Kukk Vahur

8 Anijago Ants
286 Ratsep Rein
523 Graudina Monika
510 Rosentau Alar
96 Katt Liisa

512 Ruuda Marit
509 Kaera Kertu
329 Teppand Pille
328 Teppand Ennike
138 Kuusk Merit

16 Beljaev Ketlin
521 Laugamets Andras
536 Peterson Kristel
243 Preden Triina-Britt
529 Peterson Kerstin
538 Peterson Urmas
197 Muide Taavi
263 Raidma Reijo
29 Golovin Jevgeni
290 Salmann Eero

Nr Name

151 Liiv Marten
341 Vaikre Andra
634 Koll Harri

176 Mikko Kaspar
379 Tammik Kaisa
193 Oras Neeros
389 Tammik Tarvo
287 Ziljov Steven
192 Oras Siio

390 Lillemets Tanel
394 Kippas Karl-Kristjan
73 Kask Silver
346 Valksaar Erich
114 Kibarsepp Tiia
690 Larm Liina
131 Lehis Liivar
418 Lulla Taavi
140 Lepik Sander
462 Kokk Aivar

50 Juhkam Teele
314 Tiitsu Imre
408 Kitzel Renar
284 Sljupkin Aleksander

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Viljandimaa
Viljandimaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Saaremaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Pdlvamaa
Parnumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

Harjumaa

Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa

District
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Ida-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartu
Jarvamaa
Pdlvamaa
Parnumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa

24

3:48:17
3:48:41
3:48:54
3:50:20
3:50:21
3:51:55
3:52:24
3:53:07
3:53:31
3:53:58
3:55:49
3:55:49
3:56:10
3:56:16
3:56:32
3:56:50
3:59:00
4:00:37
4:05:40
4:10:33
4:10:34
4:20:01
4:20:08
4:20:40
4:27:17
4:27:23
4:28:01
4:28:43
4:50:10
4:50:11
5:06:39
5:07:19
5:07:19
5:08:04

7 km

0:23:31
0:24:45
0:25:02
0:25:43
0:26:16
0:26:39
0:26:57
0:27:04
0:28:38
0:28:50
0:28:56
0:29:03
0:29:22
0:29:48
0:30:05
0:30:26
0:30:33
0:31:08
0:31:20
0:31:24
0:31:43
0:31:50
0:31:50

M 20
N 40
N 20
N 20
M 20
M 20
M 16
M 40
M 16
M 20
N 20
N 20
M 40
M 40
M 40
M 20
N 20
M 20
N 16
N 20
N 20
N 20
N 40
N 20
N 20
M 20
N 20
N 20
N 20
M 40
M 14
M 14
M 14
M 20

geb.
1996
1994
1998
1992
1992
1995
1995
1996
1994
1995
1998
1990
1932
1973
1996
1987
1983
1994
1960
1995
1980
1995
1993



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

128
179
269
615
447
21
664
212
373
138
166
189
61
721
383
183
693
464
697
358
110
101
442
684
141
662
148
688
652
160
137
88
605
494
102
48
710
493
439
485
451
702
337
655
167
70
266
5
265
492
604
327
248
58
175
700
235
133
190
613

Laumets Helja
Morgenson Rene
Sildnik Mart
Puttsepp Paasu
Raat Marek
Bekker Fred
Mihkelson Mario
Ploompuu Riika
Lomp Kristina
Lepik Eva
Makkar Karin
Oja Joosep
Kaev Ralf
Raudsepp Ain
Siirak Erle
Nisamedtinov Mai
Latova Tatjana
Tonise Heli

Pae Raivo
Vosu Mario
Kuusik Ken
Kukke Mart
Sainast Henri
Roomat Tiit
Lepik Eva-Liisa
Tamm Kevin
Liblik Liina
Kostromin Giorgi
llves Toivo
Lukats Kadri
Lepik Allar

Kivi Karmo
Ojastu Marrii
Kallas Karin
Kull Kaspar
Jarldkov Aleksander
Kaasik Haile
Kallas Rahel
Raamets Raimo
Plaan Riina
Van De Griendt Nick
Gorosko Vitali
Uus Andres
Toomet Piret
Martihhin Kristel
Kasesalu Terje
Sepp Siim
Aiaots Jaan
Sepp Aivar
Kallas Laura
Hansen Joonas
Truuts Brit
Randur Margit
Jurisoo Vallo
Mikko Magnus
Lill Andreas
Reitsnik Ats
Kullas Madis
Oras Kadi
Mannistu Mariann

Tartumaa
Jégevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Voérumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Parnumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogeva
Tartumaa

Jogevamaa
Viljandimaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Parnumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogeva
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Parnumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Nederland
Jogeva
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartu
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

25

0:31:54
0:32:19
0:32:40
0:32:43
0:33:17
0:33:33
0:33:33
0:33:47
0:34:08
0:34:11
0:34:15
0:34:17
0:34:20
0:34:24
0:34:30
0:34:35
0:34:43
0:34:47
0:34:54
0:34:56
0:35:00
0:35:04
0:35:06
0:35:16
0:35:19
0:35:23
0:35:30
0:35:32
0:35:41
0:35:52
0:36:07
0:36:16
0:36:23
0:36:35
0:36:35
0:36:44
0:36:48
0:36:49
0:36:54
0:36:57
0:37:12
0:37:14
0:37:19
0:37:20
0:37:35
0:37:39
0:37:39
0:37:40
0:37:41
0:37:48
0:37:51
0:37:51
0:37:52
0:37:53
0:37:59
0:38:06
0:38:19
0:38:25
0:38:28
0:38:30

1972
1997
1990
1993
1994
1993
1997
1970
1990
1968
1996
1996
1994
1967
1994
1955
1986
1967
1980
1990
1995
1993
1995
1952
1991
1997
1965
1993
1960
1985
1965
1990
1990
1994
1991
1956
1971
1996
1981
1977
1956
1960
1972
1970
1973
1969
1998
1953
1964
1997
1990
1997
1975
1963
1995
1991
1995
1984
1968
1994



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

720 Akinin Aivar

387 Saska Moonika
271 Sirel Siim

666 Valancauskaite Rimante
698 Rammi Rainer-Ants
386 Jansons Angelika
52 Juhkam Kadri

663 Meister Marnet
342 Vaiksaar Jaanus
343 Vaiksaar Tenno
705 Sootla Merle

202 Pari Ruth

262 Schnur Juta

316 Tobi Signe

87 Kiveste Harti

374 Siimer Keijo

482 Harmoja Katri

483 Varkel Kairi

99 llves Evelin

25 Likk Raivo

718 Aimbast Herje

270 Sirel Madle

657 Pruuli Rauno

62 Kajak Tambet

336 Uus Piret

220 P6ldma Renet

410 Kutt Mikk

704 Kilgi Rein

706 Aleksanderson Kiilli
349 Talanov VjatSeslav

199 Paas Liisi

253 Saar Rainar

282 Saask Tairi

92 Koolmeister Kaspar
643 Servet Joanna-Eliisa
149 Liblik Johanna

708 Rastas Kristi

401 Gill Anneli

23 Bernik Mare-Berta

Jogevamaa
Jégevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa

Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartu
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Parnumaa

26

0:38:34
0:38:39
0:38:43
0:38:45
0:38:51
0:38:52
0:38:54
0:38:54
0:38:56
0:38:56
0:38:59
0:39:00
0:39:01
0:39:09
0:39:12
0:39:13
0:39:16
0:39:16

0:39:18
0:39:18
0:39:22
0:39:25
0:39:26
0:39:37
0:39:43
0:39:46
0:39:52
0:40:03
0:40:06
0:40:19
0:40:23
0:40:25
0:40:26
0:40:41
0:40:48
0:40:51
0:41:02
0:41:11
0:41:20

1998
1995
1993
1997
1991
1995
1994
1997
1982
1988
1971
1969
1973
1969
1981
1991
1977
1977

1968
1970
1975
1990
1991
1993
1975
1991
1994
1974
1975
1977
1991
1993
1993
1995
1992
1988
1975
1994
1961

B



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

421 Akkel Helena

67 Kalm Kaido

139 Lepik Janne-Liisa
294 Tamm Karmo

46 llves Liis

651 Jénes Kristjan

467 Kirsipuu Eeva

685 Kossolapova Kristiina
384 Kalasnikova Nastja
445 Ounsaar Elina

475 Vares Made

717 Agan Andres

198 Ottenson Rita

210 Petmanson Anette
624 Karo Argo

474 Karo Kadi

610 Vosman Ekke-Kaur
22 Beljaeva Tiina
608 Karelson Taavi

16 Annamaa Killi
119 Kuauts Liisi

340 Vadi Kersti

240 Roos Airis

469 Lukason Anneli
679 Bollerek Ants

356 Voogla Martti

328 Tusti Tiina

430 Eres Renet

19 Austa Rait

476 llves Triinu

213 Prass Maido

214 Pristavka Aleksander
423 Kilk Annaliis

130 Laurson Katriin
404 Soosaar Thomas
51 Juhkam Enn Jérgen
319 Toom Taavi

318 Toom Kaja

65 Kallas Kaidi-Kamille
55 Jbeveer Rein

393 Tammik Timo

716 Kruk Siret

481 Liiv Eve

714 Trall Aaro

273 Soodla Pille

147 Lepsaar Merilin
426 Ruutmets Kristel
18 Arro Kersti

300 Tanilsoo Tambet Telvis
72 Kask Kalle

280 Sademe Sander
226 Rajaméae Katrin
648 Valvas Aly

315 Tint Diana

106 Kullamaa Maanus
308 Teder Marge

281 Sademe Marten
27 Eres Killi

669 Kull Maria Johanna
329 Tusti Linda

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jégevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogeva
Ida-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jarvamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa

Ida-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

27

0:41:26
0:41:32
0:41:33
0:41:34
0:41:38
0:41:41
0:41:42
0:41:52
0:41:53
0:41:57
0:41:58
0:42:10
0:42:10
0:42:14
0:42:19
0:42:19
0:42:26
0:42:30
0:42:31
0:42:42
0:42:42
0:42:43
0:42:46
0:42:48
0:42:54
0:42:56
0:42:57
0:42:58
0:43:06
0:43:10
0:43:12
0:43:25
0:43:30
0:43:32
0:43:36
0:43:40
0:43:41
0:43:44
0:43:45
0:43:47
0:43:51
0:43:52
0:43:58
0:44:01
0:44:29
0:44:30
0:44:30
0:44:38
0:44:48
0:45:10
0:45:23
0:45:24
0:45:32
0:45:37
0:45:40
0:45:49
0:45:56
0:46:00
0:46:03
0:46:12

1992
1965
1993
1993
1993
1991
1979
1995
1994
1981
1970
1982
1954
1992
1972
1974
1996
1974
1990
1969
1988
1970
1977
1952
1964
1992
1987
1998
1990
1972
1995
1938
1983
1990
1993
1997
1989
1969
1998
1959
1997
1980
1967
1962
1978
1987
1972
1969
1996
1965
1987
1979
1973
1973
1991
1972
1995
1974
1996
1995



183 47 Indermitte Ene Tartumaa 0:46:15 1967

184 236 Reitsnik Liis Tartumaa 0:46:16 1993
185 90 Kocys Lembe Harjumaa 0:46:20 1963
186 171 Meius Eda Raplamaa 0:46:28 1954
187 274 Soodla Madis Tartumaa 0:46:44 1957
188 254 Sakjas Kaire J6gevamaa 0:46:47 1980
189 465 Teder Erki J6gevamaa 0:46:47 1977
190 477 Metting Ahto J6gevamaa 0:46:48 1983
191 466 Stepanov Helena Jogevamaa 0:46:48 1971
192 123 Lain Kalmer Jogevamaa 0:46:49 1968
193 496 Kallas Ramon L-Virumaa 0:46:51 1993
194 83 Kiis Sirje J6gevamaa 0:46:59 1966
195 334 Unt Ave Jogevamaa 0:46:59 1972
196 440 Roost Gea Tartumaa 0:47:04 1993
197 218 Puusta Kairi Jogevamaa 0:47:11 1980
198 686 Tailov Stepan Jogeva 0:47:32 1995
199 422 Johansson Steneli Tartumaa 0:47:37 1993
200 490 Servet Katlin Jogevamaa 0:47:37 1967
201 174 Miil Mari Harjumaa 0:47:40 1975
202 444 Tonisson Villem Tartumaa 0:47:49 1996
203 609 Karelson Liina Tartumaa 0:47:57 1991
204 17 Arnek Pille J6gevamaa 0:47:59 1982
205 691 Lehe Heiki Harjumaa 0:48:09 1955
206 13 Ambo Maris Tartumaa 0:48:13 1972
207 238 Riispere Paul Tartumaa 0:48:13 1955
208 614 Mannistu Lauri Tartumaa 0:48:15 1995
209 431 Jaumees Kai Tartumaa 0:48:18 1968
210 647 Prukk Katrin Tartumaa 0:48:20 1975
211 7 Aidla Koidula Harjumaa 0:48:21 1994
212 607 Kubja Magnus Tartumaa 0:48:23 1995
213 98 Kubjas Kevin Harjumaa 0:48:26 1994
214 132 Lehtsaar Elis Tartumaa 0:48:31 1997
215 191 Oras Ulari Tartumaa 0:48:34 1964
216 136 Lempu Riina Tartumaa 0:48:41 1974
217 429 Pille Mati Tartumaa 0:48:44 1967
218 680 Kraft Vahur Harjumaa 0:48:52 1961
219 375 Aermann Karin Jogevamaa 0:48:54 1991
220 205 Pedanik Kersti Jogevamaa 0:48:54 1990
221 487 Trolla Jana Tartumaa 0:49:06 1975
222 402 Kallais Enrico Jogevamaa 0:49:10 1996
223 437 Magerin Margus Tartumaa 0:49:18 1966
224 433 Kibar Margus Tartumaa 0:49:19 1971
225 359 Vdsu Maia Jogevamaa 0:49:26 1983
226 646 Kull Merike Tartumaa 0:49:30 1967
227 388 Murumagi Rivo Joégevamaa 0:49:30 1995
228 601 Kokk Kaisa Karoliina Jogevamaa 0:49:32 1991
229 603 Kokk Liis Joégevamaa 0:49:33 1991
230 606 Kilter Kadri Joégevamaa 0:49:38 1986
231 499 Saar Mari-Liis Joégevamaa 0:49:38 1989
232 297 Tammistu Eret Jogevamaa 0:49:43 1992
233 84 Kiis Kristen Joégevamaa 0:49:48 1995
234 452 van de Griendt Nurmesalu Hele Nederland 0:49:57 1972
235 9 Alev Reet Jogevamaa 0:50:17 1964
236 630 Pihor Werko Tartumaa 0:50:20 1989
237 411 Laurikainen Ingrid Jogevamaa 0:50:29 1998
238 259 Sarkisjan Marek Jogevamaa 0:50:47 1996
239 631 Pihor Carl Tartumaa 0:50:57 1993
240 122 Laanemagi Ahto L-Virumaa 0:51:07 1965
241 362 Kilk Tahti-Merike Tartumaa 0:51:26 1956
242 162 Lanik Tuuli L-Virumaa 0:51:36 1977

28



243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302

173 Mesi Maimu

653 Jarvemagi Kiillike
45 |lves Anne

460 Mae Marko

29 Erlich Riina

468 Mannistu Christel
209 Peterson Maire
635 Nemsitsveridze Heliis
478 Nemsitsveridze Karilin
703 Kokk Liisi

368 Nilson Lea

96 Kroon Toivo

682 Joe Henn

681 J6e Tiina

331 Tonisson Kiulli
360 Oige Alar

313 Tiisma Merle

170 Maslovskaja Julia
43 Hiievali Helen
152 Liiv Ingrid

44 Haling Annika
241 Roosalu Riina
279 Sundla Tiia

414 Unt Gerda

415 Unt Laura

66 Kallas Wester
185 Nokkur Liisi

261 Schlitski Liisi

377 Timusk Mai-Liis
353 Veinglas Kairi
299 Tanilsoo Kiilli
208 Peterson Karina
639 Talts Kerly

617 Pedas Kadri

654 Peterson Sirje
255 Saks Kadri

256 Saks Raimond
200 Pae Riinu

40 Grauen Karl Lennard
670 Uri Mari-Liis

165 Madisson Marta
378 Prass Mirjam
486 Partel Kdlli

641 Partel Taavi

49 Joonus Marge
159 Luik Hannes

242 Roost Kaldi

309 Teder Rahel

658 Raun Timo

656 Kaljuste Heija-Liis
416 Liuhka Ulle

396 Oopkaup Inge
372 Luiga Riin

484 Oselin Kersti

307 Teder Edda

278 Strand Merilin
298 Tamsalu Silja
348 Varik Kerttu

709 Kaart Matis

611 Espinoza Valcke Sara

Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartu
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Parnumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

29

0:51:36
0:51:47
0:51:54
0:51:54
0:52:11
0:52:14
0:52:15
0:52:18
0:52:19
0:52:39
0:53:00
0:53:11
0:53:12
0:53:12
0:53:15
0:53:30
0:53:39
0:53:42
0:53:43
0:53:43
0:53:44
0:53:46
0:53:47
0:53:49
0:53:49
0:53:52
0:53:53
0:54:01
0:54:02
0:54:02
0:54:03
0:54:05
0:54:11
0:54:23
0:54:31
0:54:57
0:54:58
0:55:06
0:55:08
0:55:15
0:55:18
0:55:26
0:55:32
0:55:33
0:55:41
0:55:42
0:55:51
0:56:01
0:56:04
0:56:05
0:56:13
0:56:13
0:56:15
0:56:15
0:56:16
0:56:21
0:56:22
0:56:24
0:56:27
0:56:32

1978
1969
1983
1978
1959
1970
1958
1995
1974
1974
1965
1957
1960
1960
1962
1964
1959
1982
1994
1970
1976
1965
1963
1995
1994
1994
1985
1992
1992
1992
1966
1980
1983
1978
1956
1969
1960
1993
1996
1995
1992
1992
1975
1995
1974
1972
1967
1996
1985
1982
1995
1966
1988
1973
1972
1972
1972
1967
1999
1988



303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362

397
673
347
489
413
107
103
412
133
105
285
350
689
726
42
694
381
459
187
14
405
293
275
424
158
112
324
326
157
712
715
164
638
722
434
719
724
3
71
215
403
60
181
188
406
616
633
632
227
332
222
425
89
230
75
85
417
428
457
419

Strikholm Eve
Poltan Even
Varep Alen
Vallimée Valmar
Saariste Eva
Kullamaa Greete
Kullamaa Kalev
Raeste Kristel
Lehtsaar Olger
Kullamaa Piret
Suman Kristel
Veebel Killi
Gamin Danil
Sterpek Olga
Guz Natalja
Runina Alla
Kadastik Egle
Saar Margit
Ndmmiste Piret
Ambo Steipo

Tammetalu Tauno-Taimar

Tamm Aive
Sool Merike
Reimand Katrin
Luige Olivia
Kdivist Tiia

Treiman-Kiveste Airin

Trummall Vilma
Luige Johanna
Linnuste Silvia
Kibarsepp Hannes
Madisson Mati
Liiv Tanel
Liuhka Hardi
Liin Aliis
Audova Grete
Roode Karol
Aganit§ Kristina
Kask Tiina

Pristavka-Taal Marvi

Pappe Juko
Kaasik Kristo
Mandoja Elo
Nou Viive
Vengri Renaldo
Niilo Airi

Vider Kadri
Haamer Anu
Rajamae Ulla
Tonisson Mari
Parn Maarika
Reimand Indrek
Klaus Indrek
Rebane Anu
Kell Kdalli

Kikka Leida
Lulla Riina
Tiisler Marge
Pokkinen Maarika
Varul Krista

Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jégevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogeva
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogeva
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa

L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Ida-Virumaa

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Ida-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Pélvamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Pélvamaa
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0:56:35
0:56:41
0:56:44
0:56:47
0:56:48
0:56:49
0:56:51
0:56:57
0:57:00
0:57:26
0:57:27
0:57:27
0:57:33
0:57:33
0:57:37
0:57:37
0:57:41
0:58:01
0:58:05
0:58:15
0:58:25
0:58:27
0:58:28
0:58:30
0:58:57
0:58:59
0:58:59
0:58:59
0:59:00
0:59:06
0:59:11
0:59:14
0:59:18
0:59:20
0:59:32
0:59:43
0:59:53
1:00:03
1:00:15
1:00:18
1:00:22
1:00:25
1:00:29
1:00:31
1:00:35
1:00:38
1:00:42
1:00:43
1:00:59
1:01:04
1:01:36
1:01:59
1:02:04
1:02:32
1:02:33
1:02:48
1:02:51
1:02:53
1:02:55
1:02:55

1966
1993
1994
1974
1993
1997
1968
1996
1995
1967
1995
1963
1995
1994
1988
1988
1994
1964
1960
1993
1998
1978
1957
1967
1992
1965
1978
1958
1994

1996
1967
1995
1980
1975
1998
1998
1996
1973
1966
1994
1996
1964
1948
1993
1973
1969
1970
1955
1969
1997
1964
1973
1956
1961
1959
1961
1966
1962
1966



363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

650
711
713
480
479
727
728
91

108
109
667
659
674
351
352
665
661
177
10

323
380
620
322
491
366
382
134
178
296
245
357
268
94

301
303
125
127
234
233
219
59

41

93

354
500
244
113
243
197
436
461
455
456
723
304
443
441
660
39
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Maaring Lilian
Kaart Tanel
Kaart Marta
Paas Markko
Janese Katrin
Meipalu Silver
Semjonov Mart
Koolmeister llse
Kutsar Meelis
Kutsar Agnes
Arutjunjan David
Suup Triin
Novikov Kalle
Veermae Maret
Veermae Maria
Vadi Eneli

Vadi Erik

Moik Raigo
Allandi Airike
Tralla Taavet
Teesalu Elery
Hansen Lisete
Tralla Riina
Pokkinen Liis
Teesalu Pille
Teesalu Pillery
Leid Aivar

Moor Heidi
Tammistu Katrina
Rumvolt Meriliis
Vosu Kristiina
Sild Kadri
Kotshin Mare
Tars Maali

Tars Teele
Lang Maria
Lang Laura
Reits Aet

Reits Mart
Puustusmaa Part
Kaar Lilli

Gross Tiina Theresa
Korol Helen
Vilson Uku
Uppin Hannes
Roost Eva Linda
Kibarsepp Herki
Roost Signe
Ormus Ulle
Lubi Hanna-Lisett
Uppin Kart

Lubi Helen
Kamm Lilian
Roode Katrin
Taska Liina
Teppan Airi
Raim Margus
Habakuk Anni
Flink Jalmar
Tiisma Kalle

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
L-Virumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Jogevamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Ida-Virumaa
Ida-Virumaa
Harjumaa
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1:03:15
1:03:18
1:03:19
1:03:38
1:03:40
1:03:42
1:03:43
1:03:49
1:04:14
1:04:15
1:04:44
1:04:46
1:04:49
1:04:52
1:04:52
1:04:55
1:04:55
1:04:57
1:05:01
1:05:50
1:06:00
1:06:24
1:06:27
1:06:45
1:07:13
1:07:13
1:07:45
1:07:46
1:07:51
1:07:54
1:07:54
1:07:57
1:08:54
1:08:56
1:08:57
1:09:03
1:09:05
1:10:33
1:10:33
1:11:05
1:11:50
1:11:51
1:11:58
1:12:01
1:12:43
1:12:46
1:13:07
1:13:18
1:13:27
1:13:46
1:13:47
1:13:48
1:13:49
1:14:49
1:15:21
1:15:23
1:15:24
1:15:46
1:15:47
1:16:18

1964
1971
1996
1978
1976
1985
1985
1960
1970
1996
1985
1987
1992
1967
1990
1994
1996
1966
1966
1995
1993
1994
1966
1990
1964
1994
1965
1960
1968
1992
1990
1974
1971
1997
2001
1959
1989
1962
1958
1973
1980
2001
1979
1962
1995
1998
1970
1972
1974
1997
1968
1975
1976
1967
1980
1979
1981
1994
1986
1957



423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482

221
143
64
63
683
463
367
302
252
645
671
649
156
696
695
623
625
135
232
345
228
272
73
692
295
369
612
473
619
628
621
627
701
472
699
142
1
203
407
161
172
311
283
68
168
154
368
471
618
441
437
38
249
263
124
196
260
602
725
391

Pollumaa Lee
Leppik Agnes
Kalder Mariann
Kalder Ester
Talts Elmar
Meier Tarmo
Vali Ene

Tars Tuule

Saar Viive

Puur Ahti

Puur Saara Maria
Puur Kaie

Luige Anneli
Sirk Raivo
Himmist Jaana
Kriisa Harald
Valk Thorny
Leimann Kristjan
Reinvart Jane
Valk Aivi
Rasmann Tarmo
Sisask Elo
Kaasik Sander
Tonise Helen
Tammiste Selena
Piirsalu Andres
Tonise Kristin
Armann Indrek
Toom Daniel
Part Aksel Johannes
Lauk Jarmo
Plaat Kaspar
Ots Kati

Kipasto Hedi
Laurikainen Sigrid
Lepik Kadri
Aasamets Aare
Part llmar
Vingertzuk Nicole
Loiv Irma
Merisalu Tiina
Teltvei Ulle

Suld Annely
Joenurm Reet
Lumi Kaarel
Luiga Margit
Vana Aime
Roasto Hillar
Hansen Grete
Rantt Vladimir
Vasarik Marian
Eslon Marko
Saar Lauri
Seemann Ingrid
Lambut Marge
Orgla Juta
Sauemagi Eve
Balonski Jana
Roode Siim
Tomberg Piia-Maria

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Pélvamaa
Pélvamaa
Parnu
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa

Saaremaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
L-Virumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartu
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Jogeva
Tartumaa

Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Jogevamaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Harjumaa
Jarvamaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
Harjumaa
Tartumaa
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1:16:19
1:16:44
1:16:49
1:16:52
1:16:56
1:17:20
1:17:29
1:17:53
1:17:55
1:18:05
1:18:05
1:18:07
1:18:23
1:18:29
1:18:51
1:19:19
1:19:22
1:19:24
1:19:24
1:19:24
1:19:25
1:19:25
1:19:26
1:19:38
1:19:48
1:20:20
1:21:05
1:21:05
1:21:37
1:21:38
1:21:43
1:22:16
1:22:17
1:22:38
1:22:38
1:22:38
1:22:40
1:23:03
1:23:09
1:23:39
1:23:39
1:23:39
1:23:40
1:24:28
1:24:58
1:26:03
1:27:53
1:28:17
1:28:26
1:30:14
1:30:14
1:31:52
1:31:59
1:32:36
1:32:37
1:32:38
1:32:40
1:38:30
1:40:58
1:41:27

1961
1997
1989
1961
1960
1981
1964
2001
1965
1964
1996
1968
1974
1980
1967
1994
1995
1984
1999
1985
1985
1985
1980
1992
1998
1976
1988
1981
1994
1995
1994
1995
1996
1983
1980
1983
1973
1967
1998
1971
1963
1975
1967
1975
1979
1967
1952
1950
1993
1978
1983
1975
1977
1981
1964
1953
1954
1983
1967
1996



483
484
485

02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006
02-12-2006

14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007
14-01-2007

365 Tomberg Tiina
488 Parnsalu Liina

636 Kirst Kadri

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Marathons abroad

Tartumaa
Tartumaa
Tartumaa

Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu
Timo Vilk

Mart Markus
Indrek Aarna
sandra Alusalu
Sander Vaikre
Alex Luik

Sulev Luk
Indrek Aarna
Jaanus Ritson
Timo Vilk
Sander Vaikre
Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Saskia Alusalu

33

10 km

19.28
18.20
22.40

2215 1
2114 1

1:41:29
2:01:41
2:03:19

20 km

41.17

dnf

1963
1968
1985

30 km

53.03
53.24
58.27
58.27
59.23

57.40
58.27
58.30

QO ~NOo O,



Results Shorttrack races in 2006-2007:

Eerik ldarand
Eerik ldarand

Evelin Idarand
Evelin Idarand
Piret Lauk

Rauna (Fin)
Rauna (Fin)

Rauna (Fin)
Rauna (Fin)
Rauna (Fin)

24-3-2007
24-3-2007

24-3-2007
24-3-2007
24-3-2007

Shorttrack

500m

51.48
57.41

1.03.32
1.23.00
1.28.00

34
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1500m

2.53.54

3.26.50

3.59.54
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10
11
12

Statistics

Season best results 2006-2007

500 meter

Eerik Idarand
Jaan Saks
Danila Ruusu
Sander Vaikre
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Mart Kuus

Kert Keskpaik
Risto Liiv

Indrek Aarna
Aleks Luik
Rauno Kamenjuk
Sulev Lokk

Aivar Kamenjuk
Tarmo Fimberg
Mait Buddell
Marten Liiv
Roland Martin
Rauno Kuus
Tarvo Tammik
Jaak Gross
Madis Miljand
Allar Rahn
Karl-Kristjan Kippas
Tarmo Lillemets
Aleksander Sljupkin
Kermo Voitka
Mirko Saar
Hendrik (Henri) Lainemae
Markus Sarap
Kristjan Sims
Kert Paju

Deivid Vosar

1000 meter
Eerik Idarand
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik
Jaan Saks
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk
Sander Vaikre
Risto Liiv
Mart Kuus
Aleks Luik
Rauno Kamenjuk
Marten Liiv

Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Voéremaa
Albe Team
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Harjumaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Puurmani
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Puurmani
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Puurmani
Adavere
Puurmani
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Pajusi Vald

Tallinn
Tallinn
Albe Team
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Voremaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

MEN

21-07-1991
23-06-1987
9-03-1988
24-01-1991
2-07-1990
9-11-1991
10-11-1979
21-03-1983
24-05-1993
27-04-1969
14-02-1995
5-09-1991
7-06-1969
7-08-1960
18-02-1961
17-04-1993
23-12-1996
7-11-1991
<1990
31-07-1995
24-05-1947
13-06-1992
1992
1-03-1998
1990

1994

1998

1990

1998

1998

1998
1998

21-07-1991
9-03-1988
21-03-1983
23-06-1987
2-07-1990
9-11-1991
24-01-1991
24-05-1993
10-11-1979
14-02-1995
5-09-1991
23-12-1996
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40.92
42.05
42.23
42.73
43.18
44.01
45.05
45.70
46.71
50.95
52.31
55.48
56.40
59.48
62.75
66.19
66.47
70.82
73.83
74.05
74.63
77.09
79.18
89.47
89.90
94.43
109.47
113.30
122.13
127.23
135.56
148.28
148.71

1.21.72
1.22.79
1.24.79
1.26.56
1.26.73
1.27.00
1.32.40
1.34.90
1.36.81
2.01.53
2.04.32
2.22.80

Heerenveen
Torino
Torino
Berlin
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Seinajoki
Seinajoki
Heerenveen
Adavere
Heerenveen
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Erfurt
Torino
Torino
Torino
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Innsbruck
Heerenveen
Seinajoki
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

11-03-2007
19-01-2007
19-01-2007
24-02-2007
11-03-2007
11-03-2007
17-03-2007
6-01-2007

12-03-2007
3-02-2007

11-03-2007
17-02-2007
3-02-2007

3-02-2007

3-02-2007

17-02-2007
3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007

5-11-2006
20-1-2007
20-1-2007
20-1-2007
12-3-2007
12-3-2007
17-2-2007
12-3-2007
17-3-2007
4-2-2007

4-2-2007

4-2-2007
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1500 meter
Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk
Sander Vaikre
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik
Jaan Saks
Indrek Aarna
Mart Kuus
Sulev Lokk
Aivar Kamenjuk
Risto Liiv
Tarmo Fimberg
Aleks Luik
Rauno Kamenjuk
Ular Valksaar
Marten Liiv

Raul Opik

Mait Buddell

3000 meter
Eerik Idarand
Timo Vilk

Mart Markus
Danila Ruusu
Sander Vaikre
Kert Keskpaik
Indrek Aarna
Mart Kuus
Sulev Lokk
Aleks Luik
Tarmo Fimberg
Aivar Kamenjuk
Risto Liiv
Marten Liiv
Rauno Kamenjuk
Jaak Gross

5000 meter
Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu

&

Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Albe Team
Tallinn
Tallinn
Voremaa
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Harjumaa
Adavere
Adavere
Tigu
Adavere
Tartu
Adavere

Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Albe Team
Tallinn
Voremaa
Tallinn
Adavere
Harjumaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn

Albe Team
Tallinn

21-07-1991
2-07-1990
9-11-1991
24-01-1991
9-03-1988
21-03-1983
23-06-1987
27-04-1969
10-11-1979
7-06-1969
7-08-1960
24-05-1993
18-02-1961
14-02-1995
5-09-1991

23-12-1996
3-07-1951
17-04-1993

21-07-1991
9-11-1991
2-07-1990
9-03-1988
24-01-1991
21-03-1983
27-04-1969
10-11-1979
7-06-1969
14-02-1995
18-02-1961
7-08-1960
24-05-1993
23-12-1996
5-09-1991
24-05-1947

21-03-1983
9-03-1988
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2.05.54
2.09.82
2.10.85
2.16.95
2.17.60
2.19.81
2.28.03
2.29.75
2.33.58
2.46.98
2.49.30
2.49.66
2.56.28
2.59.57
3.11.62
3.16.82
3.33.60
3.46.10
3.52.60

4.24.98
4.28.95
4.34.37
4.43.97
4.53.99
5.01.21
5.24.46
5.40.55
5.49.35
6.28.70
6.29.21
6.36.75
6.54.51
7.05.60
7.15.63
7.59.97

7.50.59
8.10.32

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Innsbruck
Seinajoki
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Seinajoki
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Berlin
Berlin
Heerenveen
Seinagjoki
Berlin
Helsinki
Helsinki
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Torino
Seinajoki

12-03-2007
12-03-2007
12-03-2007
18-02-2007
19-11-2006
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
18-03-2007
4-02-2007

10-02-2007
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
10-02-2007
3-02-2007

10-02-2007
3-02-2007

24-02-2007
24-2-2007
11-3-2007
18-11-2006
24-2-2007
13-1-2007
13-1-2007
3-2-2007
3-2-2007
4-2-2007
3-2-2007
3-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
3-2-2007

18-1-2007
19-11-2006
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Mart Markus
Indrek Aarna
Sulev Lokk

Mart Kuus
Sander Vaikre
Tarmo Fimberg
Aivar Kamenjuk

Adavere
Tallinn
Tallinn
Véremaa
Adavere
Harjumaa
Adavere

2-07-1990
27-04-1969
7-06-1969
10-11-1979
24-01-1991
18-02-1961
7-08-1960

Season best results

500 meter

Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Evelin Idarand
Saskia Alusalu
Mariin Sarap

Jana Piirtalo

Silvia Kutsar
Grete-Liliijane Klppas
Andra Vaikre

Piret Lauk

Tea Visse

Kaisa Tammik
Moonika Saska
Kerti Siilivask

Piret Saare

Vilma Trummal
Mai Aun

Agnes Kutsar
Angelika Jansons
Liisi Paas

Kati Rohtla

Karolin Soolepp
Michelle Marie Eliz.Tiit
Eleandra Saaremagi
Taive Tiits

Silvia Linnuste
Taive Diits

Kerli Voitka

Ede Tdnisméae
Eret Niinemets
Anneli Kikker
Liina Tahnas

Helmi Maria Kutsar
Annika Kukker
Estin Paju

Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Rdéuge Vald
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Puurmani
Puurmani
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Pajusi Vald
Adavere
Pajusi Vald
Pajusi Vald

Pisisaare
Pajusi Vald

LADIES

6-08-1987

24-03-1992
9-03-1994

14-04-1994
14-05-1996
26-06-1982
31-10-1993
16-06-1994
28-01-1994

27-06-1961
13-01-1992
1994

8-08-1966
28-04-1958
22-09-1950
11-11-1996
2-02-1995

1994

1998
2000
1998

1998
1996
1996
1998
1994
1996
2000
1998
1994
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9.38.50 Adavere
9.42.53 Adavere
10.11.14 Adavere
10.16.70 Adavere
10.24.72 Adavere
10.37.32 Adavere
11.01.81 Adavere
2006-2007
48.78 Heerenveen
49.85 Heerenveen
51.76 Heerenveen
51.91 Heerenveen
55.67 Heerenveen
59.79 Adavere
61.11 Adavere
65.86 Adavere
69.29 Adavere
73.82 Adavere
78.46 Adavere
80.22 Adavere
84.52 Adavere
92.95 Adavere
97.28 Adavere
97.87 Adavere
100.00 Adavere
100.80 Adavere
101.22 Adavere
108.76 Adavere
112.48 Adavere
112.89 Adavere
119.30 Adavere
132.72 Adavere
137.82 Adavere
140.68 Adavere
141.14 Adavere
145.55 Adavere
146.28 Adavere
148.34 Adavere
155.06 Adavere
165.85 Adavere
179.12 Adavere
223.04 Adavere
3.48.64 Adavere

4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
4-2-2007

12-03-2007
12-03-2007
11-03-2007
12-03-2007
11-03-2007
3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
3-02-2007

3-02-2007

17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
10-02-2007
17-02-2007
17-02-2007



1000 meter

1 Sandra Alusalu Adavere 6-08-1987 1.38.93 Heerenveen 12-03-2007
2 Marleen Sarap Adavere 24-03-1992 1.45.35 Heerenveen 11-03-2007
3 Saskia Alusalu Adavere 14-04-1994 1.45.82 Heerenveen 11-03-2007
4  Evelin Idarand Tallinn 9-03-1994 1.50.52 Heerenveen 12-03-2007
5 Jana Piirtalo Roéuge Vald 26-06-1982 2.01.89  Adavere 4-02-2007
6 Mariin Sarap Adavere 14-05-1996 2.08.65 Adavere 4-02-2007
7 Grete-Liliijjane Kippas Adavere 16-06-1994 2.12.97  Adavere 4-02-2007
8 Silvia Kutsar Adavere 31-10-1993 2.15.94  Adavere 4-02-2007
9 Piret Lauk EKL 2.19.62 Adavere 4-02-2007
10 Andra Vaikre Adavere 28-01-1994 2.43.16 Adavere 4-02-2007
11 Tea Visse Adavere 27-06-1961 2.52.11 Adavere 4-02-2007
1500 meter
1 Sandra Alusalu Adavere 6-08-1987 2.31.93 Berlin 24-02-2007
2 Marleen Sarap Adavere 24-03-1992 2.40.46  Heerenveen 12-03-2007
3 Tea Visse Adavere 27-06-1961 2.52.11  Adavere 3-02-2007
4  Saskia Alusalu Adavere 14-04-1994 3.06.03  Adavere 10-02-2007
5 Jana Piirtalo Réuge Vald 26-06-1982 3.10.62  Adavere 3-02-2007
6 Evelin Idarand Tallinn 9-03-1994 3.16.37 Adavere 3-02-2007
7 Silvia Kutsar Adavere 31-10-1993 3.20.76  Adavere 10-02-2007
8 Mariin Sarap Adavere 14-05-1996 3.24.43  Adavere 3-02-2007
9 Grete-Lilijane Kuppas Adavere 16-06-1994 3.42.12  Adavere 3-02-2007
10 Piret Lauk EKL 3.53.49 Adavere 3-02-2007
11 Andra Vaikre Adavere 28-01-1994 4.01.88  Adavere 10-02-2007
12 Kerti Siilivask Adavere 4.48.96  Adavere 3-02-2007
13 Teele Juhkam Adavere 2-03-1995 4.58.71  Adavere 10-02-2007
14 Kaidi Turk Poéltsamaa 1996 4.58.72  Adavere 10-02-2007
3000 meter
1 Sandra Alusalu Adavere 6-08-1987 5.19.70 Heerenveen 12-03-2007
2 Saskia Alusalu Adavere 14-04-1994 6.20.76  Adavere 4-02-2007
3 Marleen Sarap Adavere 24-03-1992 6.22.57  Adavere 4-02-2007
4 Jana Piirtalo Réuge Vald 26-06-1982 6.36.39  Adavere 4-02-2007
5 Grete-Lilijane Kuppas Adavere 16-06-1994 7.14.16  Adavere 4-02-2007
6 Mariin Sarap Adavere 14-05-1996 7.15.05 Adavere 4-02-2007
7 Silvia Kutsar Adavere 31-10-1993 7.19.40 Adavere 4-02-2007
8 Piret Lauk EKL 7.27.18 Adavere 4-02-2007
9 Andra Vaikre Adavere 28-01-1994 9.05.37  Adavere 4-02-2007
10 Tea Visse Adavere 27-06-1961 9.18.56  Adavere 4-02-2007

Season best results, in alphabetical order

Men

Name Club/city date of birth 500m 1000m  1500m  3000m  5000m
Indrek Aarna Tallinn 27-04-1969 50.95 2.29.75 5.24.46 9.42.53
Mait Buddell Adavere 17-04-1993 66.19 3.52.60

Tarmo Fimberg Harjumaa 18-02-1961 62.75 2.56.28 6.29.21 10.37.32
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Jaak Gross

Eerik Idarand

Aivar Kamenjuk
Rauno Kamenjuk
Kert Keskpaik
Karl-Kristjan Kuppas
Mart Kuus

Rauno Kuus

Hendrik (Henri) Laineméae

Marten Liiv
Risto Liiv
Tarmo Lillemets
Sulev Lokk
Aleks Luik
Mart Markus
Roland Martin
Madis Miljand
Raul Opik
Kert Paju
Allar Rahn
Danila Ruusu
Mirko Saar
Jaan Saks
Markus Sarap
Kristjan Sims
Aleksander Sljupkin
Tarvo Tammik
Sander Vaikre
Ular Valksaar
Timo Vilk
Kermo Voitka
Deivid V&sar

Ladies

Sandra Alusalu
Saskia Alusalu

Mai Aun

Taive Diits

Evelin Idarand
Angelika Jansons
Teele Juhkam
Anneli Kikker
Annika Kukker
Grete-Liliijane Kippas
Agnes Kutsar
Helmi Maria Kutsar
Silvia Kutsar

Piret Lauk

Silvia Linnuste
Eret Niinemets
Liisi Paas

Estin Paju

Jana Piirtalo

Kati Rohtla

Piret Saare
Eleandra Saaremagi
Marleen Sarap
Mariin Sarap
Moonika Saska

Tallinn
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Albe Team
Adavere
Vdremaa
Puurmani
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Tartu
Pdltsamaa
Puurmani
Tallinn
Puurmani
Tallinn
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Puurmani
Adavere
Adavere
Tigu
Adavere
Adavere
Pajusi Vald

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Pajusi Vald
Pisisaare
Adavere
Adavere

Adavere
EKL
Adavere
Adavere
Puurmani
Pajusi Vald
Rduge Vald
Puurmani
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

24-05-1947
21-07-1991
07-08-1960
05-09-1991
21-03-1983
01-03-1998
10-11-1979
<1990
1998
23-12-1996
24-05-1993
1990
07-06-1969
14-02-1995
02-07-1990
07-11-1991
13-06-1992
03-07-1951
1998

1992
09-03-1988
1990
23-06-1987
1998

1994
31-07-1995
24-01-1991

09-11-1991
1998
1998

06-08-1987
14-04-1994
22-09-1950
1998

09-03-1994
02-02-1995
02-03-1995
1994

1998

16-06-1994
11-11-1996
2000

31-10-1993
15-04-1993

1998

1994
26-06-1982
1994
08-08-1966
2000
24-03-1992
14-05-1996
1994
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74.63
40.92
59.48
55.48
45.70
89.47
45.05
73.83
122.13
66.47
46.71
89.90
56.40
52.31
43.18
70.82
77.09

148.28
79.18
42.23
113.30
42.05
127.23
135.56
94.43
74.05
42.73

44.01
109.47
148.71

48.78
51.91
100.00
141.14
51.76
101.22

155.06
223.04
65.86
100.80
179.12
61.11
73.82
140.68
148.34
108.76
3.48.64
59.79
112.48
97.28
132.72
49.85
55.67
84.52

1.21.72

2.04.32
1.24.79
1.36.81

2.22.80
1.34.90

2.01.53
1.26.73

1.22.79

1.26.56

1.32.40

1.27.00

1.38.93
1.45.82

1.50.52

2.12.97

2.15.94
2.19.62

2.01.89

1.45.35
2.08.65

2.05.54
2.49.30
3.11.62
2.19.81
2.33.58
3.33.60
2.49.66
2.46.98

2.59.57
2.09.82

3.46.10

2.17.60

2.28.03

2.16.95
3.16.82
2.10.85

2.31.93
3.06.03

3.16.37

4.58.71

3.42.12

3.20.76

3.53.49

3.10.62

2.40.46
3.24.43

7.59.97
4.24.98
6.36.75
7.15.63
5.01.21
5.40.55
7.05.60
6.54.51
5.49.35

6.28.70
4.34.37

4.43.97

4.53.99

4.28.95

5.19.70
6.20.76

7.14.16

7.19.40
7.27.18

6.36.39

6.22.57
7.15.05

11.01.81

7.50.59

10.16.70

10.11.14

9.38.50

8.10.32

10.24.72



Kerti Siilivask
Karolin Soolepp

Liina Tahnas

Kaisa Tammik
Michelle Marie Elisabeth Tiit

Taive Tiits

Ede Tdnisméae
Vilma Trummal

Kaidi Tiark

Andra Vaikre

Tea Visse
Kerli Voitka

Adavere
Adavere
Pajusi Vald
Adavere
Adavere

Pajusi Vald
Pdltsamaa
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Coach Tiit Idarand.

1996
13-01-1992
1998
1998
1996
28-04-1958
1996
28-01-1994
27-06-1961
1996
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92.95
112.89
165.85
80.22
119.30
137.82
146.28
97.87

69.29
78.46
145.55

4.48.96

4.58.72
2.43.16 4.01.88 9.05.37
2.52.11 2.52.11 9.18.56

Eesti kiiruisutamise eestvedaja Tiit Idarand usub, et see ala kogub eest-
laste seas tasapisi populaarsust. i



All time list per 31-3-2007
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Men

500 meter
Eerik Idarand
Jaan Saks
Danila Ruusu
Sander Vaikre
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk
Mart Kuus
Kert Keskpaik
Indrek Aarna
Risto Liiv

Raivo Laanemets
Rauno Kamenjuk

Sulev Lokk

Robert Grossmann

Tiit Idarand
Aivar Kamenjuk
Meelis Tints
Arvi Lants
Tarmo Fimberg
Hans Konninge
Ants Kuusik
Janel Jurissaar
Madis Jaagula
Mait Buddell
Erki Markson
Viljo Emajde
Jaak Gross
Tonu Tunnel
Mart Matvei
Ivar Valksaar
Madis Leis
Hans Jurgens
Roland Martin
Siim Emajde
Priit Piirak
Riivo Rets
Risto Rets
Rauno Kuus
Valev Véljaots
Georg Sults
Taavi Emajde
Taivo Tigane
Madis Miljand
Reimo Piho
Raul Opik
Jaan Uibo
Allar R&dhn

Uno Kuil
Ragnar Koobas
Priit Tikk
Samuel Koppel
Heidi Veskimae
Kulno Luutre
Sander Kitzel

Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Vdremaa
Albe Team
Tallinn
Adavere

Adavere
Tallinn
Luhirada
Tallinn
Adavere

Adavere
Harjumaa
Parnu
Viljandi
Pdltsamaa
LUhirada
Adavere
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Tallinn

Adavere

Otepéaa vald Valgamaal9-12-1945

Adavere
Adavere
Puurmani
Jarvamaa
Rapla SVK
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere

Tartu

Puurmani

LUhirada

Adavere
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21-07-1991
23-06-1987
09-03-1988
24-01-1991
02-07-1990
09-11-1991
10-11-1979
21-03-1983
27-04-1969
24-05-1993
1968

05-09-1991
07-06-1969
1987

07-08-1960

20-05-1990
18-02-1961

17-05-1949

17-04-1993
27-03-1961
31-10-1961
24-05-1947
1986
1988

07-11-1991
12-09-1985
25-10-1969

<1990

28-10-1969
30-10-1989
13-06-1992
22-04-1992
03-07-1951

1992

26-09-1992

40.92
42.05
42.23
42.73
43.18
44.01
45.05
45.70
45.74
46.71
50.98
55.48
55.82
56.25
55.76
56.28
58.72
59.86
59.99
60.47
62.27
63.20
63.57
66.19
66.91
67.42
67.51
67.78
68.03
68.91
69.10
69.22
70.82
71.50
71.90
72.58
73.11
73.83
74.19
74.30
75.5

77.08
77.09
77.11
77.12
77.66
79.18
79.91
80.24
81.60
81.68
84.57
86.25
86.90

Heerenveen 11-03-2007

Torino
Torino
Berlin

19-01-2007
19-01-2007
24-02-2007

Heerenveen 11-03-2007
Heerenveen 11-03-2007

Seindjoki  17-03-2007
Seingjoki  6-01-2007
Helsinki 4-03-2006
Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Valkeakoski 17-1-2004
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Valkeakoski 17-1-2004
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 18-2-2005
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Helsinki 3-1-2004
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 18-2-2005
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 4-02-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-02-2003
Adavere 28-01-2006



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
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0

Eduard Laubert
Peeter Tdldsepp
Jakob Gorosko
Tarmo Lillemets
Andi Reinmaa
Sander Ratsep
Villu Ojassalu

Hans llves

Arlis Vaagen
Aleksander Sljupkin
Mati Lensment
Rudolf Pruun
Berein Agu

Valmo Must

Elgar Must

Richard Pruun
Tonis Raabe
Rauno Kekorainen
Kaarel Kuusik
Janek Lohk

Aleks Luik

Tarvo Tammik
Tanel Lillemets
Timo Tammik
Anatoli Sillari
Lembit Kahri

Ott Remmer

Ahti Parnsalu
Kermo Voitka
Aleksander Veniljev
Simmo Saska
Mirko Saar

Mario Piho

Riido Rets
Karl-Kristjan Kippas
Caius-Gennert Kruuskand
Marten Liiv

Sigvard Sarapik
Hendrik (Henri) Lainemae
Valdo Janter
Johannes Veski
Markus Sarap
Kristjan Sims
Taavo Piho

Anders Kokka
Kaspar Ulp

1000 meter
Eerik Idarand
Danila Ruusu
Kert Keskpaik
Jaan Saks
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk
Sander Vaikre
Risto Liiv
Mart Kuus
Indrek Aarna

Adavere 88.90

89.15

89.21

Pdltsamaa 1990 89.90

90.27

91.37

Jégevama SVK 05-04-1931 92.13

Palamuse 92.50

Jogeva mk Puurmani vald02-07-1993 92.94

Puurmani 1994 94.43

94.63

95.02

95.65

96.40

96.47

96.87

97.15

97.84

29-05-1991 99.94
101.16
Adavere 14-02-1995 101.69
Adavere 31-07-1995 102.75
Adavere 31-03-1995 102.76
Adavere 17-09-1997 103.18
Tartu 103.40
Tallinn 106.75
107.47
107.68
Adavere 1998 109.47
Valgamaa SVS 109.71
1996 110.36
Puurmani 1990 113.30
Adavere 22-12-1994 114.03
117.22
Adavere 01-03-1998 117.40
Adavere 117.80
Adavere 23-12-1996 118.72
121.22
Adavere 1998 122.13
122.53
126.78
Péltsamaa 1998 127.23
Adavere 135.56
Adavere 25-10-1996 137.17
137.32
142.31
Tallinn 21-07-1991 1.21.72
Tallinn 09-03-1988 1.22.79
Albe Team 21-03-1983 1.24.79
Tallinn 23-06-1987 1.26.56
Adavere 02-07-1990 1.26.73
Adavere 09-11-1991 1.27.00
Adavere 24-01-1991 1.32.40
Adavere 24-05-1993 1.34.90
Voremaa 10-11-1979 1.36.81
Tallinn 27-04-1969 1.39.24
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Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 4-02-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 8-02-2006
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 8-02-2003
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 14-01-2006
Adavere 14-01-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 5-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 17-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2003
Adavere 8-2-2003
Erfurt 5-11-2006
Torino 20-1-2007
Torino 20-1-2007
Torino 20-1-2007

Heerenveen 12-3-2007
Heerenveen 12-3-2007

Innsbruck  17-2-2007
Heerenveen 12-3-2007
Seindjoki  17-3-2007
Helsinki 17-12-2005



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Raivo Laanemets

Tonu Tunnel

Tiit Idarand
Aivar Kamenjuk
Aleks Luik

Rauno Kamenjuk

Ants Kuusik
Mait Buddell
Janel Jurissaar
Viljo Emajoe
Marten Liiv

Arvi Lants
Urmas Puusepp
Mart Matvei
Siim Emajde
Jaan Elisson
Jaan Koss
Tanel Teppan
Ivar Valksaar
Marek Lomp
Priit Piirak
Taavi Emajde
Rauno Laumets
Janek Lomp
Valev Véljaots
Riho Orumaa
Madis Miljand
Margo J6emets
TOnu Martis
Viljar Mirkhain
Reimo Piho
Risto Karmas
Erki Saarela
Roland Martin
Tanel Jurgens
Karlo Kalamees
Enno Eller
Raiko Kruuskand
Mart Keevend
Kaimo Saar
Sander Kitzel
Berein Agu
Marten Lemberg
Tarvo Tammik
Rauno Sander
Ott Juhkam
Mario Piho

Kaspar Koolmeister

Mauno Piho

Paul-Hendrik Kulla

Ats Aruoja

Ralf Kaev
Raido Tigane
Taavo Piho
Tarmo Lillemets
Mihkel llves

Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Viljandi
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Palamuse
Adavere

Palamuse
Palamuse
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Palamuse
Adavere
Jarvamaa
Adavere
Adavere

Jogeva

Adavere

Adavere
Palamuse
Palamuse
Jdgevama
Adavere
Adavere

Jogeva
Adavere

Péltsamaa

Adavere
Péltsamaa
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1968
1986

07-08-1960
14-02-1995
05-09-1991
17-05-1949
17-04-1993
31-10-1961
23-12-1996
20-05-1990
17-12-1986
1988

12-09-1985
29-05-1988
02-11-1989
25-10-1969
30-10-1989
14-05-1990
28-10-1969
13-06-1992
16-07-1987

22-04-1992

07-11-1991

17-04-1990

17-08-1990

11-03-1992

26-09-1992

31-07-1995

24-08-1992
22-12-1994

27-05-1994

25-10-1996
1990

1.41.93
151.11
1.51.72
1.51.88
2.01.53
2.04.32
2.11.0

2.14.02
2.19.70
2.20.80
2.22.80
2.22.9

2.26.35
2.26.71
2.27.86
2.28.35
2.28.37
2.31.76
2.33.64
2.34.94
2.35.53
2.36.00
2.38.1

2.38.94
2.40.21
2.40.80
2.41.30
2.42.92
2.44.29
2.44.69
2.44.77
2.45.43
2.45.74
2.45.9

2.46.54
2.55.90
2.58.44
2.58.78
3.00.03
3.04.48
3.06.70
3.10.71
3.21.67
3.31.38
3.40.61
3.42.81
3.45.43
3.48.57
3.48.97
3.57.45
3.58.67
4.00.78
4.02.11
4.03.23
4.04.54
4.05.21

Valkeakoski 17-1-2004

Harku 17-1-2004
Valkeakoski 17-1-2004
Adavere 18-2-2006
Adavere 4-2-2007

Adavere 4-2-2007

Adavere 26-1-2005
Adavere 4-3-2006

Adavere 19-2-2005
Adavere 19-2-2005
Adavere 4-2-2007

Adavere 19-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 18-2-2006
Adavere 19-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 18-2-2006
Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 8-2-2006

Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 10-2-2004
Adavere 12-2-2005



O©CoO~NOOUTA WN P

10 Aivar Kamenjuk

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25 Pavo Raudsepp

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

~NOoO O, WNPE

1500 meter
Eerik Idarand
Mart Markus
Danila Ruusu
Timo Vilk
Jaan Saks
Sander Vaikre
Kert Keskpaik
Indrek Aarna
Mart Kuus

Sulev Lokk
Risto Liiv
Tarmo Fimberg
Aleks Luik
Janel JUrissaar
Meelis Tints

Robert Grossmann
Rauno Kamenjuk

Madis Jaagula
Tiit Idarand
Ular Valksaar
Ants Kuusik
Hans Konninge
Viljo Emajoe

Arvi Lants
Erki Markson
Marten Liiv

Raimond Viiding

Mait Buddell
Tonu Tunnel
Raul Opik
Hans Jurgens
Priit Piirak
Mart Matvei
Taavi Emajde
Valev Véljaots
Siim Emajde
Pavel Tint
Riho Orumaa
Jaak Gross
Kaarel Kuusik
Kalev Paglant
Viljar Mirkhain
Madis Miljand
Reimo Piho
Einar Rosin
Egert Raabis

3000 meter
Eerik Idarand
Timo Vilk
Mart Markus
Danila Ruusu
Jaan Saks
Sander Vaikre
Kert Keskpaik

Tallinn
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Albe Team
Tallinn
Vdremaa
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Harjumaa
Adavere
Pdltsamaa

LUhirada
Adavere
LUhirada
Tallinn
Tigu
Viljandi
Parnu
Pdltsamaa

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Adavere
Tartu

Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Jarvamaa

Adavere
Tallinn

Jdgeva

Adavere
Adavere

Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Tallinn
Adavere
Albe Team

44

21-07-1991
02-07-1990
09-03-1988
09-11-1991
23-06-1987
24-01-1991
21-03-1983
27-04-1969
10-11-1979
07-08-1960
07-06-1969
24-05-1993
18-02-1961
14-02-1995

1987
05-09-1991

17-05-1949

31-10-1961

20-05-1990
27-03-1961
23-12-1996

17-04-1993
1986
03-07-1951

25-10-1969
1988

30-10-1989
28-10-1969
12-09-1985

24-05-1947
29-05-1991
21-07-1956

13-06-1992
22-04-1992

21-07-1991
09-11-1991
02-07-1990
09-03-1988
23-06-1987
24-01-1991
21-03-1983

2.05.54
2.09.82
2.10.48
2.10.85
2.16.06
2.16.95
2.19.81
2.29.75
2.33.58
2.42.70
2.46.98
2.49.66
2.56.28
2.59.57
3.00.20
3.02.79
3.03.05
3.11.62
3.14.18
3.15.66
3.16.82
3.17.72
3.22.40
3.23.64
3.24.08
3.30.29
3.31.06
3.33.60
3.35.57
3.35.68
3.37.74
3.46.10
3.54.08
3.56.19
3.57.27
4.01.70
4.03.14
4.10.66
4.12.22
4.13.99
4.14.17
4.14.72
4.18.00
4.18.64
4.22.64
4.31.25
4.44.90
5.33.17

4.24.98
4.28.95
4.34.37
4.35.78
4.48.05
4.53.99
5.01.21

Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Heerenveen 12-03-2007

Erfurt 11-02-2006
Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Erfurt 11-02-2006
Innsbruck  18-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Seindjoki  18-03-2007
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 18-02-2006
Helsinki 4-1-2004
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 6-2-2005
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004
Berlin 24-02-2007
Berlin 24-2-2007
Heerenveen 11-3-2007
Erfurt 12-2-2006
Erfurt 12-2-2006
Berlin 24-2-2007
Helsinki 13-1-2007
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9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
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Indrek Aarna
Mart Kuus
Sulev Lokk
Aivar Kamenjuk
Meelis Tints
Tarmo Fimberg
Aleks Luik

Hans Konninge
Robert Grossmann
Risto Liiv

Ants Kuusik
Marten Liiv

Viljo Emajoe
Rauno Kamenjuk
Mait Buddell
Madis Jaagula
Janel Jurissaar
Jaak Gross
Taavi Emajde
Priit Piirak
Valev Véljaots
Siim Emajde

5000 meter
Kert Keskpaik
Danila Ruusu
Eerik Idarand
Jaan Saks
Meelis Tints
Indrek Aarna
Sulev Lokk

Mart Kuus
Sander Vaikre
Mart Markus
Pavo Raudsepp
Tarmo Fimberg
Aivar Kamenjuk
Robert Grossmann
Ants Kuusik
Madis Jaagula
Viljo Emajde
Timo Vilk
Raimond Viiding
Janel Jurissaar
Jaak Gross
Taavi Emajde

10 000 meter
Indrek Aarna
Mart Markus
Timo Vilk

Sander Vaikre
Viljo Emajée
Rauno Kamenjuk

Tallinn
Véremaa
Tallinn
Adavere

Harjumaa
Adavere
Parnu
Luhirada
Adavere
Viljandi
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Luhirada
Pdltsamaa
Tallinn
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Jarvamaa

Albe Team
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn

Tallinn
Tallinn
Véremaa
Adavere
Adavere

Harjumaa
Adavere
LUhirada
Viljandi
LUhirada
Péltsamaa
Adavere

Péltsamaa
Tallinn
Péltsamaa

Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Adavere

45

27-04-1969
10-11-1979
07-06-1969
07-08-1960

18-02-1961
14-02-1995

1987

24-05-1993
17-05-1949
23-12-1996
31-10-1961
05-09-1991
17-04-1993

24-05-1947
30-10-1989
25-10-1969
28-10-1969
12-09-1985

21-03-1983
09-03-1988
21-07-1991
23-06-1987

27-04-1969
07-06-1969
10-11-1979
24-01-1991
02-07-1990

18-02-1961
07-08-1960
1987

17-05-1949

31-10-1961
09-11-1991

24-05-1947
30-10-1989

27-04-1969
02-07-1990
09-11-1991
24-01-1991
31-10-1961
05-09-1991

5.13.44
5.40.55
5.49.35
5.58.18
6.09.02
6.27.97
6.28.70
6.48.45
6.51.21
6.54.51
6.58.49
7.05.60
7.09.20
7.15.63
7.41.39
7.46.42
7.47.80
7.59.97
8.02.20
8.16.70
8.38.67
9.11.79

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

7.50.59
8.10.32

Torino

Seingjoki
8.42.90 Adavere
9.01.27 Adavere
10.05.35 Adavere
10.06.10 Adavere
10.11.14 Adavere
10.14.75 Adavere
10.24.72 Adavere
10.27.12 Adavere
10.29.57 Adavere
10.37.32 Adavere
11.01.81 Adavere
11.07.35 Adavere
11.46.95 Adavere
11.49.19 Adavere
11.51.90 Adavere
12.30.06 Adavere
13.15.27 Adavere
14.12.61 Adavere
14.34.12 Adavere
15.31.65 Adavere

19.04.36 Adavere
20.56.16 Adavere
20.56.20 Adavere
23.55.20 Adavere
25.51.00 Adavere
26.05.06 Adavere

28-1-2006
3-2-2007
3-2-2007
18-2-2006
28-1-2006
28-1-2006
4-2-2007
28-1-2006
5-2-2005
4-2-2007
5-2-2005
4-2-2007
19-2-2005
4-2-2007
18-2-2006
5-2-2005
19-2-2005
3-2-2007
14-1-2006
18-2-2006
18-2-2006
5-2-2005

18-1-2007
19-11-2006
29-1-2006
29-1-2006
29-1-2006
6-2-2005
4-2-2007
29-1-2006
4-2-2007
29-1-2006
6-2-2005
4-2-2007
4-2-2007
6-2-2005
6-2-2005
6-2-2005
6-2-2005
29-1-2006
6-2-2005
6-2-2005
29-1-2006
6-2-2005

24-02-2006
24-02-2006
24-02-2006
24-02-2006
24-02-2006
24-02-2006
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Aivar Kamenjuk
Priit Piirak
Toomas Kabral

Ladies

500 meter
Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Evelin Idarand
Saskia Alusalu
Mariin Sarap
Jana Piirtalo
Silvia Kutsar
Birgit Hansson

Grete-Liliijane Klppas

Katre Rennu
Andra Vaikre
Piret Lauk

Tea Visse
Mirjam Kuusmik
Liis Emajoe
Maria Nipper
Helena Laumets
Varje Ounapuu
Laura Malm
Kéatlin Ojasoo
Kaisa Tammik
Liina Kasik

Anu Sikk

Kaja Jurissaar
Getter Meri
Moonika Saska
Mai Manniste
Jaana Kaljurand
Diana Dirgelo
Katlin Kalajarv
Laura Lants
Enely Matvei
Kristi Koivik
Rita Makkar
Sirli Alusalu
Karolin Sillaste
Kadi Turk
Meriliis Rumvolt
Heleri Kask
Kerti Siilivask
Kristiina VOsu
Elise Saska
Ulvi Virmer
Heili Rosin
Deisy Pargi
Mare-Reet Maevere
Vilma Trummal

Adavere
Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Rdéuge Vald
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere

Adavere
EKL
Adavere
EKL
Pdltsamaa
Adavere

Lihirada
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere

LUhirada

Adavere

Adavere

Adavere
Péltsamaa

Poltsamaa

46

07-08-1960
25-10-1969

6-08-1987
24-03-1992
9-03-1994
14-04-1994
14-05-1996
26-06-1982
31-10-1993
10-10-1974
16-06-1994
1986
28-01-1994
15-04-1993
27-06-1961

21-08-1991

7-10-1992
13-01-1992
11-06-1986
1-02-1989

13-07-1992
1994

28-02-1988

28-06-1984

19-08-1992

13-03-1993

7-03-1990

28-04-1958

26.05.50 Adavere
28.57.00 Adavere
33.22.40 Adavere

48.78
49.85
51.76
51.91
55.67
59.79
61.11
63.90
65.86
67.63
69.29
70.10
73.17
73.45
74.42
75.19
75.48
75.52
76.12
76.5

78.35
78.72
80.0

82.0

82.50
84.52
85.86
86.96
87.90
88.14
88.59
88.92
89.27
89.38
90.14
90.24
90.52
91.32
91.60
92.95
93.55
93.75
96.12
96.4

96.51
96.60
97.87

24-02-2006
24-02-2006
24-02-2006

Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Heerenveen 11-03-2007
Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Heerenveen 11-03-2007

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Helsinki
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
?
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

3-02-2007
17-02-2007
28-1-2006
17-02-2007
4-1-2004
17-02-2007
28-01-2006
4-03-2006
28-01-2006
14-01-2006
18-02-2006
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
28-01-2006
8-02-2006
4-02-2006
8-02-2003
8-02-2006
18-02-2005
<05-2-2005
17-02-2007
5-02-2005
8-02-2003
28-1-2006
12-02-2005
4-02-2006
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
12-02-2005
10-02-2004
12-2-2005
4-02-2006
3-02-2007
12-2-2005
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
18-02-2005
8-02-2003
5-02-2005
17-02-2007



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Getter Evertsoo
Kadri Kruuse
Jaanika Saska
Karmela Seeman
Erle Siirak

Mai Aun

Kadri Juhkam
Stina Virmer
Krisra Abramson
Agnes Kutsar
Angelika Jansons
Piret Saare
Marie-Helene Pruun
Riin Emaj6e
Aliina Abla

Kaia Kirsiméae
Gerli Saar
Jete-Maria Virmer
Saska Jaanika
Aet Seil

Gerda Saago
Ege Tonismae
Agne Kokka
Merle Schneider
Siret Sommer
Tairi Krasman
Liisa Jirlens
Marleen Kalavus
Mirja Astel

Silja Gorosko
Grete-Mai Rohtmets
Liisi Paas

Karin Haagen
Katri Kekorainen
Silvia Unt

Miina Pruuli
Sigrid Kilaots
Juulia Veski

Triin Haagen
Heleri Saar

Kaidi Turk

Kati Rohtla
Karolin Soolepp
Maarja Buddell
Karol Lille

Anu Oidsalu

Eva Saariste
Kadi Pala
Marilyn Juuse

Adavere
Adavere

Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa

Pdltsamaa
Adavere

Palamuse
Péltsamaa

Puurmani

Péltsamaa
Puurmani
Adavere
Jdégevamaa

Michelle Marie Elisabeth Tiit Adavere

Maarja-Liis Turjakas
Triin Kukk

100Eret Niinemets

WN -

1000 meter

Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Saskia Alusalu

Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

47

13-04-1994

25-09-1994
22-09-1950

11-11-1996
2-02-1995
8-08-1966

29-03-1993

12-06-1994

28-05-1994
14-04-1992

1996
1994

22-03-1996

1998

1998

6-08-1987

24-03-1992
14-04-1994

98.45
98.6
99.19
99.30
99.60
100.00
100.25
100.29
100.69
100.80
101.22
101.25
101.77
102.17
102.27
102.58
102.81
103.60
103.75
104.01
104.77
105.22
105.35
105.90
105.97
106.92
108.01
108.11
108.4
108.63
108.69
108.76
109.38
109.50
110.28
110.45
110.51
110.86
111.01
111.27
111.96
112.48
112.89
114.42
1145
114.88
115.44
117.62
118.42
119.30
121.74
128.36
129.86

1.38.93
1.45.35
1.45.82

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

8-02-2003
8-02-2003
12-2-2005
10-02-2004
4-02-2006
3-02-2007
4-02-2006
8-02-2003
12-02-2005
3-02-2007
17-02-2007
4-02-2006
8-02-2003
14-01-2006
8-02-2003
8-02-2003
8-02-2003
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
10-02-2004
4-02-2006
8-02-2003
8-02-2003
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
12-02-2005
10-02-2004
8-02-2006
10-02-2004
10-02-2004
17-02-2007
10-02-2004
12-02-2005
0-01-1900
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
8-02-2003
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
10-02-2004
17-02-2007
17-02-2007
12-2-2005
10-02-2004
5-02-2005
10-02-2004
8-02-2003
8-02-2003
10-02-2007
4-02-2006
12-02-2005
4-03-2006

Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Heerenveen 11-03-2007
Heerenveen 11-03-2007



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Evelin Idarand
Jana Piirtalo
Mariin Sarap
Grete-Liliijane Kuppas
Birgit Hansson
Silvia Kutsar
Piret Lauk
Maria Nipper
Andra Vaikre
Mirjam Kuusmik
Liis Emajoe
Tea Visse
Kaisa Tammik
Anu Sikk

Kaja Jurissaar
Getter Meri

Mai Aun

Liina Kasik
Kétlin Kalajarv
Riin Emaj6e
Heili Rosin
Angelika Jansons

1500 meter
Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Tea Visse
Saskia Alusalu
Jana Piirtalo
Birgit Hansson
Evelin Idarand
Silvia Kutsar
Mariin Sarap
Grete-Liliijane Klppas
Piret Lauk
Andra Vaikre
Mirjam Kuusmik
Maria Nipper
Laura Malm
Kaisa Tammik
Kaja Remmelgas
Anu Sikk

Liis Emajoe
Kéatlin Ojasoo
Liina Kasik
Varje Ounapuu
Mai Aun

Kaja Jurissaar
Diana Dirgelo
Getter Meri
Kerti Siilivask
Kéatlin Kalajarv
Teele Juhkam
Kaidi Turk

Erle Paglant
Riin Emaj6e
Deisy Pargi
Elle Kaselo

Tallinn
Réuge Vald
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
Adavere
EKL
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

Pdltsamaa
Pdltsamaa
Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Rdéuge Vald
Tallinn
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
LUhirada
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere

Adavere
Péltsamaa
LUhirada
Adavere
Adavere

Adavere
Péltsamaa

Péltsamaa

Adavere

48

9-03-1994

26-06-1982
14-05-1996
16-06-1994
10-10-1974
31-10-1993
15-04-1993

28-01-1994

21-08-1991
27-06-1961
13-01-1992
1-02-1989

13-07-1992
22-09-1950
11-06-1986

29-03-1993

2-02-1995

6-08-1987

24-03-1992
27-06-1961
14-04-1994
26-06-1982
10-10-1974
9-03-1994

31-10-1993
14-05-1996
16-06-1994
15-04-1993
28-01-1994

13-01-1992

1-02-1989
21-08-1991
7-10-1992
11-06-1986

22-09-1950

13-07-1992

2-03-1995
1996
9-02-1989
29-03-1993

12-06-1941

1.50.52
2.01.89
2.08.65
2.12.97
2.14.41
2.15.94
2.19.62
2.32.76
2.35.47
2.45.49
2.49.0

2.52.11
2.52.56
2.54.66
2.59.0

3.01.96
3.04.34
3.04.62
3.14.56
3.37.8

3.40.1

3.49.30

2.31.93
2.40.46
2.52.11
3.06.03
3.10.62
3.11.11
3.16.37
3.20.76
3.24.43
3.42.12
3.43.60
3.46.59
3.48.35
4.01.58
4.05.22
4.10.53
4.11.0

4.13.7

4.18.6

4.25.00
4.25.65
4.26.66
4.28.3

4.30.5

4.34.24
4.45.85
4.48.96
4.51.25
4.58.71
4.58.72
4.59.69
5.21.16
5.22.80
5.36.82

Heerenveen 12-03-2007

Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 28-1-2006
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 28-1-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 4-02-2007
Adavere 4-03-2006
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 4-03-2006
Adavere 28-01-2006
Adavere 5-02-2005
Adavere 5-02-2005
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 18-02-2005
Adavere 4-03-2006
Berlin 24-02-2007
Heerenveen 12-03-2007
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 29-1-2006
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 29-1-2006
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 18-02-2006
Adavere 29-1-2006
Adavere 29-01-2006
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 19-02-2005
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 5-02-2006
Adavere 19-02-2005
Adavere 29-1-2006
Adavere 6-02-2005
Adavere 3-02-2007
Adavere 6-02-2005
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 10-02-2007
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2005
Adavere 6-02-2004
Adavere 6-02-2004



35 Vilma Trummal
36 Heili Rosin

37 Erle Siirak

38 Ulle Ounapuu

O©CoO~NOUA,WNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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3000 meter
Sandra Alusalu
Saskia Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Jana Piirtalo
Birgit Hansson

Grete-Liliijane Klppas

Mariin Sarap
Silvia Kutsar
Evelin Idarand
Piret Lauk
Andra Vaikre
Mirjam Kuusmik
Tea Visse

Liis Emajoe
Liina Kasik
Getter Meri
Kaja Jurissaar
Kétlin Kalajarv
Mai Aun

5000 meter
Sandra Alusalu
Marleen Sarap
Anu Sikk

Liis Emajoe

Pdltsamaa
Pdltsamaa
Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Rdéuge Vald
Tallinn
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Tallinn
EKL
Adavere
EKL
Adavere
Pdltsamaa
Adavere
Adavere
Pdltsamaa

Adavere

Adavere
Adavere
Péltsamaa
Péltsamaa
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28-04-1958

25-09-1994

6-08-1987

14-04-1994
24-03-1992
26-06-1982
10-10-1974
16-06-1994
14-05-1996
31-10-1993
9-03-1994

15-04-1993
28-01-1994

27-06-1961
21-08-1991
11-06-1986
13-07-1992

22-09-1950

6-08-1987
24-03-1992
1-02-1989
21-08-1991

5.38.83
5.40.9

5.43.84
6.38.93

Adavere
Adavere
Adavere
Adavere

5.19.70
6.20.76 Adavere
6.22.57 Adavere
6.36.39 Adavere
6.57.34 Adavere
7.14.16 Adavere
7.15.05 Adavere
7.19.40 Adavere
7.23.22 Adavere
7.27.18 Adavere
8.22.25 Adavere
8.53.96 Adavere
9.18.56 Adavere
9.30.00 Adavere
9.46.11 Adavere
9.59.43 Adavere
10.11.22 Adavere
10.16.46 Adavere
11.08.01 Adavere

11.28.90 Adavere
12.12.40 Adavere
15.40.28 Adavere
16.18.10 Adavere

6-02-2004
19-02-2005
5-02-2006
6-02-2004

Heerenveen 12-03-2007

4-02-2007
4-02-2007
4-02-2007
29-1-2006
4-02-2007
4-02-2007
4-02-2007
29-1-2006
4-02-2007
29-1-2006
29-01-2006
4-02-2007
6-02-2005
6-02-2005
6-02-2005
6-02-2005
6-02-2005
6-02-2005

24-02-2006
24-2-2006
24-02-2006
24-2-2006



National records per 13-3-2006

Men:
500 meter 40.7 Ants Antson Medeu 16-1-1968
1000 meter 1.25.19 Danila Ruusu Erfurt 12-2-2006
1500 meter 2.07.2 Ants Antson Grenoble 16-2-1968
(27.4-59.7 - 1.33.0 - 2.07.2)
3000 meter 4.27.3 Ants Antson Oslo-Bislett 11-2-1964
(56.0-1.32.0-2.07.5-2.42.5 - 3.17.5 -3.53.0 - 4.27.3)
5000 meter 7.34.8 Ants Antson Medeu 16-1-1968
10.000 meter 15.57.7 Ants Antson Oslo-Bislett 19-1-1964
(40-1.18-1.56-2.35-3.12-3.50-4.28-5.06-5.43-6.22
7.00-7.38-8.16-8.55-9.33-10.11-10.50-11.28-12.07
12.45-13.23-14.02-14.40-15.19-15.57.7)
sprint combination 184.115 Eerik Idarand Helsinki 3/4-12-2005
(45.70 - 1.31.93/45.36 - 1.34.18)
Mini combination 176.171 Danila Ruusu Erfurt 11/12-2-2006
(44.12 - 2.10.48/1.25.19 -
4.35.78)
small combination 176.092 Ants Antson Inzell 25/26-02-1967
(42.0-4.27.7/2.08.0-7.48.1)
big combination 177.198 Ants Antson Medeu 16/17-01-1968
(40.7-7.34.8/2.08.2 - 16.05.7)
team pursuit 4.51.80 Team Estonia Helsinki 6/7-1-2006
Eerik Idarand, Danila Ruusu, Jaan Saks
Ladies:
300 meter 37.9 Evelin Idarand Pori 12-2-2005
500 meter 48.9 Tamara Bronova Medeu 27-01-1962
1000 meter 1.40.5 Tamara Bronova Medeu 28-01-1962
1500 meter 2.33.2 Tamara Bronova Medeu 27-01-1962
3000 meter 5.27.0 Tamara Bronova Medeu 28-01-1962
5000 meter 10.23.0 Mai Valdin Sillamae 1964
sprint combination 258.775 Evelin Idarand Helsinki 3/4-12-2005
(64.66 - 2.16.42/59.80 - 2.12.21)
mini combination 204.716 Tamara Bronova Medeo 27/28-01-1962
(48.9-2.33.2/1.40.5-5.27.0)
small combination 239.913 Valentina Kiseljova Kirov 1953

(54.8 - 6.18.2 - 2.57.4 - 10.29.8)
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Record improvements in 2006-2007

1000 meter 1.21.72
sprint combination 229260
2x 500 meter 86.180
300 meter 35.98

2x 500 meter 84.480
Team Pursuit 4.31.09

Eerik Idarand

(19.41 - 49.29 - 1.21.72)

Evelin Idarand

(55.94 - 2.00.97 / 55.03 - 1.55.61)
Eerik ldarand

(43.02-43.16)

Evelin Idarand

Jaan Saks
(42.43 - 42.05)

Team Estonia
Kert Keskpaik/Danila Ruusu, Jaan Saks

1500m 2.32.24
3000m 4.24.98
1500m 2.31.93
2x 500m 112.11
2x 500m 103.79

sprint combination 223.225
1500m 2.05.54

mini combination 175.546

500m 48.78
1000m 1.38.93
3000m 5.19.70

Sandra Alusalu

Eerik Idarand

Erfurt
Seingjoki
Seingjoki
Eskilstuna

Torino

Torino

Innsbruck

Berlin

(21.11-54.79-1.28.98 - 2.03.47 - 2.38.92 - 3.14.89 - 3.50.37

Sandra Alusalu

(31.79-1.10.04 - 1.50.72 - 2.31.93)

Mariin Sarap

(55.67 - 56.44)

Evelin Idarand

(52.03 - 51.76)

Saskia Alusalu
(65.35-1.45.82/51.91 - 1.46.11)
Eerik Idarand

(27.42 —58.38 —1.31.59 — 2.05.54)

Mart Markus

(43.18-4.34.37/1.26.73 - 2.09.82)

Sandra Alusalu
(12.94 —48.78)

Sandra Alusalu
(22.59 —59.57 — 1.38.93)
Sandra Alusalu

Berlin

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Heerenveen

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Heerenveen

05-11-2006

18/19-11-2006

06-1-2007

14-1-2007

19-1-2007

23-1-2007

18-2-2007

24-2-2007

- 4.24.98)

24-2-2007
09-3-2007
09-3-2007
9/10-3-2007
10-3-2007
9/10-3-2007
10-3-2007
10-3-2007
10-3-2007

( 24.48 —1.04.44 — 1.46.29 — 2.28.27 — 3.10.63 — 3.53.66 — 4.37.18 — 5.19.70)
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National records per 31-3-2007

Men:

500 meter 40.7
1000 meter 1.21.72
1500m 2.05.54
3000m 4.24.98
5000 meter 7.34.8
10.000 meter 15.57.7
2x 500 meter 84.480

sprint combination 184.115
mini combination 175.546

small combination 176.092

big combination 177.198

team pursuit 4.31.09
Ladies:

300 meter 35.98
500 meter 48.78
1000m 1.38.93
1500m 2.31.93
3000m 5.19.70
5000 meter 10.23.0
2x 500m 103.79

sprint combination 223.225

mini combination 204.716

Ants Antson

(laptimes unknown)

Eerik Idarand

(19.41-49.29-1.21.72)

Eerik Idarand

(27.42 - 58.38 — 1.31.59 — 2.05.54)

Eerik Idarand

(21.11-54.79 - 1.28.98 - 2.03.47 - 2.38.92 - 3.14.89 - 3.50.37 - 4.24.98)

Ants Antson

(laptimes unknown)

Ants Antson

(40-1.18-1.56-2.35-3.12-3.50-4.28-5.06-5.43-6.22
7.00-7.38-8.16-8.55-9.33-10.11-10.50-11.28-12.07

12.45-13.23-14.02-14.40-15.19-15.57.7)

Jaan Saks
(42.43 - 42.05)
Eerik Idarand

(45.70 - 1.31.93/ 45.36 - 1.34.18)

Mart Markus

(43.18-4.34.37/1.26.73 - 2.09.82)

Ants Antson

(42.0-4.27.7/2.08.0-7.48.1)

Ants Antson

(140.7-7.34.8/2.08.2-16.05.7)

Team Estonia

Kert Keskpaik, Danila Ruusu, Jaan Saks

Evelin Idarand
Sandra Alusalu
(12.94-48.78)
Sandra Alusalu

(22.59 —59.57 — 1.38.93 )

Sandra Alusalu

(31.79 - 1.10.04 - 1.50.72 - 2.31.93)

Sandra Alusalu

(24.48-1.04.44 - 1.46.29 — 2.28.27 — 3.10.63 — 3.53.66 — 4.37.18 = 5.19.70)

Mai Valdin

( laptimes unknown)

Evelin Idarand
(52.03-51.76)
Saskia Alusalu

(65.35-1.45.82/51.91 - 1.46.11)
Tamara Bronova
(48.9-2.33.2/1.40.5-5.27.0)
small combination 239.913 Valentina Kiseljova

(54.8 -6.18.2 - 2.57.4 - 10.29.8)
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Medeu 16-1-1968
Erfurt 05-11-2006
Heerenveen 10-3-2007
Berlin 24-2-2007
Medeu 16-1-1968
Oslo-Bislett 19-1-1964
Torino 19-1-2007
Helsinki 3/4-12-2005
Heerenveen 9/10-3-2007
Inzell 25/26-02-1967
Medeu 16/17-01-1968
Torino 23-1-2007
Eskilstuna 14-1-2007
Heerenveen 10-3-2007
Heerenveen 10-3-2007
Berlin 24-2-2007
Heerenveen 10-3-2007
Sillaméae 1964
Heerenveen 09-3-2007
Heerenveen 9/10-3-2007
Medeo 27/28-01-1962
Kirov 1953



All time best on domestic ice

per 31-3-2007

Men:

500 meter
1000 meter
1500 meter
3000 meter
5000 meter
10.000 meter

43.5
1.35.0
2.15.8
4.43.2
8.17.5
17.26.8

Ants Antson Sillaméae
Ants Antson Elva
Ants Antson Sillaméae
Ants Antson Sillaméae
Ants Antson Elva

sprint combination no results known

Mini combination 207.180

small combination 194.808

big combination

Ladies:
500 meter
1000 meter
1500 meter
3000 meter
5000 meter

196.806

50.6
1.45.9
2.46.0
5.52.6
10.23.0

sprint combination no results known

mini combination 221.149 Mai Valdin

small combination 240.603 Milvi Kadarpik

Ants Antson Sillaméae

Indrek Aarna Adavere

(49.06 - 2.35.90/1.40.06 - 5.36.73)

Danila Ruusu Adavere

(45.50 - 4.49.95/ 2.26.67 - 8.40.93)

Ants Antson Sillaméae

(45.0-8.40.0/2.22.4-17.26.8)

Tamara Bronova Elva

Tamara Bronova Elva

Mai Valdin Sillaméae

Mai Valdin Sillamae

Mai Valdin Sillamae
Sillamae
Aegviidu

1964
mrt-60
1964
1964
1963
1963

18-02-2006

28/29-1-2006

1963

1960
1960
1964
1966
1964

1964

1954

(53.0-6.13.4/1.55.4 - 11.16.7 )
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RINK RECORDS ADAVERE

Men

500 m
1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
5000 m
10.000 m
mini comb.

small comb.

Ladies

500 m

1000 m
1500 m
3000 m
5000 m
small comb.

45.50 Danila Ruusu
1.40.0 Jaan Saks
2.19.81 Kert Keskpaik
4.49.95 Danila Ruusu
8.40.93 Danila Ruusu
19.04.36 Indrek Aarna
207.180 Indrek Aarna

(49.06 - 2.35.90/1.40.06 - 5.36.73)

194.808 Danila Ruusu

(45.50 - 4.49.95/ 2.26.67 - 8.40.93)

53.15 Sandra Alusalu
1.50.41 Sandra Alusalu
2.46.03 Sandra Alusalu
6.01.40 Sandra Alusalu
11.28.90 Sandra Alusalu
226.340 Sandra Alusalu

(53.15-2.53.25/1.50.41 - 6.01.40) )
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28-1-2006
26-1-2005
10-2-2007
28-1-2006
29-1-2006
24-2-2006
18-2-2006

28/29-1-2006

03-2-2007
04-2-2007
10-2-2007
04-2-2007
24-2-2006
3/4-02-2007
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